



OFFICE OF THE EXECUTIVE ENGINEER

B & R DIVISION, HPPWD, SOLAN-173212

TEL.NO:- 01792-223811 E-MAIL:- cc-sol-hp@nic.com

No.PW-SD/CB-Tender/-2025-26-

13673-77

Dated:- 19/12/25

To

The Executive Engineer (IT Cell),
Nigam Vihar, Nirman Bhawan,
HPPWD, Shimla-2,
Email ID:-cc-pwd-hp@nic.in

Subject: - Publication of e-Tender Notice.

Enclosed please find herewith the Tender Notice of the works as given in the Notice inviting Tender for uploading on departmental website as per Notification Pr. Secy(PW) to the Govt. of HP letter NO.PBW(B)A(3)1/2020 dated: 19th June, 2021 as the work mentioned in the tender notice are urgent in nature and in public interest.

Encl: - Schedule of quantities.

Executive Engineer,
B&R Division,
HP.PWD, Solan.

Copy along with tender notice forwarded for information and necessary action please to:-

1. The Chief Engineer (S.Z), HP.PWD, Nirman Bhawan, Nigam Vihar, Shimla.
2. The Superintending Engineer, 3rd HP.PWD, Solan.
3. The Drawing Branch & Accounts Branch of this office.
4. Notice Board.

Executive Engineer,
B&R Division,
HP.PWD, Solan.

**HIMACHAL PRADESH
PUBLIC WORKS DEPARTMENT
NOTICE INVITING TENDER**

Exigency

Scaled item rate tenders are hereby invited on Form No.6 & 8 by the Executive Engineer, Solan B&R Division, H.P. PWD, Solan (H.P.) on behalf of the Governor of Himachal Pradesh for the following works from the registered contractors of appropriate class enlisted in H.P.PWD, whose registrations stood renewed as per revised instructions and also registered dealers under the Himachal Pradesh, General Sales Tax Act.1968. The important dates of tender are as under:

Sr.No.	Tender Schedule	Dates	Time
1	The last date for receipt of application for tender form.	23.12.2025	Upto 3.00 P.M.
2	The last date sale of tender forms.	24.12.2025	Upto 4.00 P.M.
3	The date for receipt of tender forms.	26.12.2025	Upto 10.30 P.M.
4	The date of opening of tender	26.12.2025	At 11.00 A.M.

The tender shall be received upto 10.30 A.M. on 26.12.2025 and will be opened on the same day at 11.00 AM in the presence of office against cash payment as shown below (Non-refundable) during the working hours. The earnest money in the shape of National Saving Certificate, FDRs/Account/Saving account in any of the Post Office/ Nationalized Bank in H.P. duly intending contractors or their authorized representatives who may like to be present. The tender form can be had from this pledged in favour of the Executive Engineer, (B&R) Division, H.P.PWD, Solan must accompany with each tender, conditional tenders and the tenders received without earnest money will simultaneously be rejected. The offer of the tender shall be kept open for 120 days. The Executive Engineer reserves the right to reject the tender without assigning any reason.

Sr. No	Name of work	Estimated Cost (Rs.)	Earnest Money (Rs.)	Time	Cost Form of
1	Construction of Farmer's Hostel at Chambaghat, Solan Distt. Solan (SH: Conducting bearing capacity of soil test)	144000/-	3000/-	One Month	Rs.350/-
2	Construction of Judiciary Headquarters near Chester hill Chambaghat Solan (SH: Conducting bearing capacity of soil test)	504000/-	10000/-	One Month	Rs.350/-
3.	Up-gradation of Solan Subathu Kenchi Moad road km 0/0 to 8/0 under NABARD (SH: Preparation of detailed project report in km 0/0 to 8/0)	453200/-	9000/-	One Month	Rs.350/-
4.	Annual repair and maintenance of Rest House building at sub-division Kandaghat, Distt. Solan (SH: Balance work dismantling of old CGI sheet, P/L preprinted sheet, wood work and roofing accessories etc.)	258148/-	5200/-	Two Month	Rs.350/-
5.	Restoration of rain damages on Salogra Ashwani Khad road km 0/0 to 7/500 under PDNA (SH: Construction of PCC B/wall at RD 0/105 to 0/120)	283405/-	6000/-	Two Month	Rs.350/-
6.	Annual repair and maintenance of Rest House building at sub-division Kandaghat, Distt. Solan (SH: dismantling work P/L wood work flooring work and sanitary installation etc.)	478820/-	9600/-	Two Month	Rs.350/-
7.	Restoration of rain damages on link road to Govt. Polytechnic for women college at Kandaghat km 0/0 to 0/500 under PDNA (SH: Patch work at various RD's)	485352/-	9700/-	One Month	Rs.350/-
8.	Restoration of rain damages on Chardev Domehar road km 0/0 to 5/150 under PDNA (SH: Improvement of curve at Rd 4/690 to 4/900)	491808/-	10000/-	Two Months	Rs.350/-
9.	Restoration of rain damages on Mamligh Domehar road km 0/0 to 9/400 Deposit work (SH: Construction of PCC Retaining wall for protection of sinking portion of road at RD 5/274 to 5/291.50)	494096/-	10000/-	Two Months	Rs.350/-
10.	Restoration of rain damages on Mamligh Domehar road km 0/0 to 9/400 Deposit work (SH: Construction of PCC Retaining wall for protection of sinking portion of road at RD 5/291.50 to 5/308.10)	496824/-	10000/-	Two Months	Rs.350/-
11.	Construction of yard for stock storage at division office HPPWD Solan (SH: Construction of septic-tank)	299352/-	6000/-	One Month	Rs.350/-
12.	Restoration of rain damages on link road to Govt. Polytechnic for women college at Kandaghat km 0/0 to 0/500 under PDNA (SH: Patch work at various RD's)	484920/-	9700/-	One Month	Rs.350/-
13.	Construction of road over bridge of span 1x18mtr. Composite girder on road Dhiyari to Dhiyari Bisha in Distt. Solan at RD 71/265 above tunnel No. 76 between Kanoh and Kaithlighat railway on Kalka Shimla Section (SH:	150000/-	3000/-	15 days	Rs.350/-

	Vetting of structural drawing of road over bridge thereof)				
14	Restoration of rain damages on link road from Center ware house office complex to downward km 0/0 to 0/340 under PDNA (SH: Construction of PCC R/wall at RD 0/100 to 0/120)	483735/-	9700/-	Two Month	Rs.350/-
15	Restoration of rain damages on HRTC workshop Distt. Jail Kather road km 0/0 to 2/0 under PDNA (SH: Construction of PCC R/wall at RD 1/850 to 1/867)	480161/-	9600/-	Two Month	Rs.350/-
16	Restoration of rain damages on link road from New Kather Bye pass to lower Kather km 0/0 to 0/500 under PDNA (SH: Construction of PCC R/wall at RD 0/0 to 0/025)	482172/-	9700/-	Two Month	Rs.350/-
17	Restoration of rain damages on Chhaila Neripul Yashwant Nagar Oachghat Kumarhatti road km 62/0 to 75/375 under PDNA (SH: Construction of PCC V shape drain & U shape drain at Various RDs in km 70/0 to 71/0)	254236/-	5000/-	Two Month	Rs.350/-
18	Restoration of rain damages on Kufri Chail Kandaghat road km 25/0 to 57/0 under PDNA (SH: C/o PCC R/wall at RD51/580 to 51/597)	485427/-	9700/-	Two Month	Rs.350/-
19	Restoration of rain damages on link road to rest house at Kandaghat km 0/0 to 0/270 under PDNA (SH: Construction of PCC Retaining wall at RD 0/190 to 0/195)	143706/-	3000/-	One Month	Rs.350/-
20	Annual repair and maintenance of non-residential building new circuit house at Chambaghat (SH: Re-filling of fire extinguishers)	99000/-	2000/-	One Month	Rs.350/-
21	Annual repair and maintenance of HPPWD non-residential building division office solan, circle office solan and Judicial court complex at Solan (SH: Re-filling of fire extinguishers)	93420/-	2000/-	One Month	Rs.350/-
22	Annual repair and maintenance of non-residential building HPPWD rest house Kandaghat, Chail, Solan (SH: Re-filling of fire extinguishers)	99990/-	2000/-	One Month	Rs.350/-
23	Restoration of rain damages on various roads under Oachghat sub-division (SH: Hiring of tipper for carriage of debris to remove slips and dump at specified sites in Oachghat section)	96600/-	2000/-	Two Month	Rs.350/-
24	Restoration of rain damages on various roads under Oachghat sub-division (SH: Hiring of tipper for carriage of debris to remove slips and dump at specified sites in Jatoli section)	96600/-	2000/-	Two Month	Rs.350/-
25	Restoration of rain damages on various roads under Solan sub-division (SH: Hiring of excavator cum loader for removal of debris, slips, clearance of unlined drain in Basal Section)	97650/-	2000/-	One Month	Rs.350/-
25	Restoration of rain damages on HRTC workshop to Kather road km 0/0 to 2/0 (SH: Hiring of excavator cum loader for removal of debris, slips, clearance of unlined drain)	98700/-	2000/-	One Month	Rs.350/-
26	Annual repair and maintenance of Type-II quarters set No.1,3,4 &5 near ITI colony at Solan (SH:- Providing and applying painting and distempering etc.)	155994/-	3100/-	Two Month	Rs.350/-
28	Annual repair and maintenance of Type-II & III quarters set No.6,7,8,9,& 10 near ITI colony at Solan (SH:- Providing and fixing wood work, tile work, sanitary fitting, painting and distempering .)	498730/-	10000/-	Two Month	Rs.350/-

TERMS & CONDITIONS:-

1. The tender form will not be issued to those contractors whose performance has been found unsatisfactory.
2. The contractor should have submitted the proof of registration, EPF No. & GST No. at the time of tender application. Failure should not be issued tender forms.
3. Application without earnest money will not be entertained.
4. Executive Engineer reserves the right to reject or cancel any or all the tenders without assigning any reasons.


Executive Engineer
B&R Division
HPPWD, Solan

Exigency Certificate

It is certified that the tenders which were invited vide this office NIT No.PW-SD/CB-Tender/20025-26- 13673-77 Dated: 19/12/2025. are of emergent nature of work and in public interest the as per the provision at Sr. No. 5(I to IV) of Govt. Notification No PBW(B) A(3)1/2020 dated 27.05.2021.

Dated:- 19.12.2025.

Place:- Solan


Executive Engineer
B&R Division
HPPWD, Solan

Schedule of Quantity

Sr. No.	Description of work	Qty.	Unit	Rate in		Amount
				Figures	words	
Job No. :- ①				Estimated Cost:-		144000.00
				Earnest Money:-		3000.00
				Time limit :-		One Month

Name of work:- Construction of Farmer's Hostel at Chambaghath, Solan Distt. Solan (SH:- Conducting bearing capacity of soil test)

1	Sub Soil Investigation in all type of Soil /starta by drilling of bore holes of Nx size 75 mm dia for investigation of soil rock conditions at site of work including mobilization and de- mobilization for drilling shifting of machinery to bore site making platform and water arrangement for drilling. The scope pf work incldes preservation of core including relenant test and submission of geotechnical report of complex site of work including carriage of materials within all leads and lift as per the direction of Engineer-in Charge.	20.0000	Per running meter	7200.00	Rupees Seven Thousand Two Hundred Only	144000.00
	Total:-					144000.00
		Rupees One Lakh Forty Four Thousand Only				
	Quoted Percentage rate upto Three Digits :-		(+) / (-)			

Sr. No. 442 for the year 2025-26

Executive Engineer
B&R Division, HP.PWD. Solan.

Schedule of Quantity

Sr. No.	Description of work	Qty.	Unit	Rate in		Amount
				Figures	words	
Job No. :- <u>2</u>				Estimated Cost:-		504000
				Earnest Money:-		10000
				Time limit :-		One Mo

Name of work:- Construction of Judiciary Headquarters near Chester hill Chambaghat Solan (SH:- Conducting bearing capacity of soil test)

1	Sub Soil Investigation in all type of Soil/starta by drilling of bore holes of Nx size 75 mm dia for investigation of soil rock conditions at site of work including mobilization and de- mobilization for drilling shifting of machinery to bore site making platform and water arrangement for drilling. The scope pf work incldes preservation of core including relenant test and submission of geotechnical report of complex site of work including carriage of materials within all leads and lift as per the direction of Engineer-in Charge.	70.000	Per running meter	7200.00	Rupees Seven Thousand Two Hundred Only	504000
	Total:-					504000.
			Rupees Five Lakhs Four Thousand On			
	Quoted Percentage rate upto Three Digits :-		(+) / (-)			

Sr. No. 443 for the year 2025-26

Executive Engineer
B&R Division, HP.PWD. Solan.

Schedule of Quantity

Schedule of Quantity						
Sr. No.	Description of work	Qty.	Unit	Rate in		Amount
				Figures	words	
Job No. : 23				Estimated Cost: -		453200.00
				Earnest Money: -		9000.00
				Time limit :-		One Month
Name of work:- Up-Gradation of Solan Subathu Kenchi Moad road Km.0/00 to 8/00 Under NABARD (SH:- Preparation of Detailed Project Report in Km.0/00 to 8/00)						
1	i) Topography survey by digital total station with two second accuracy showing all features on survey plan like trees, culvert, bridges, electric poles, telephone poles, hand pumps, school, Habitants villages etc. ii) Draw cross-sections at 15m intervals, I-sections and calculate the quantity of earthwork in standard format of autocad showing all layers of pavement components as applicable. iii) Preparation of survey plan showing all details as per MORD guidelines and specifications. If any correction/amendment will be desired by the office the same may be corrected as desired and directed by the Engineer-In-Charge complete in all respect. After approval of the same from the head office the same should be submitted in three fair copies and soft copy as per the requirement of this office and upto entire satisfaction of Engineer-In-Charge including all type or incidental charges.	8.00	Per Km.	30000.00	Rupees Thirty Thousand Only	240000.00
2	Carrying out CBR test including grain size analysis, atterbergs limit, proctor compaction and CBR value upto the entire satisfaction of Engineer-In-Charge including and submitting 3 No. copies of test reports with the Engineer -in-Charge charge and one copy with the O/o E-in-C QC&D HPPWD Shimla all type or incidental charges.	16.00	Per Sample	2700.00	Rupees Two Thousand Seven Hundred Only	43200.00
3	Benkelmen beam test as per IRC-81-1997 for determining the overlay thickness of existing pavement and submitting 3 No. copies of test reports with the Engineer -in-Charge charge and one copy with the O/o E-in-C QC&D HPPWD Shimla all type or incidental charges.	8.00	Per Km.	2500.00	Rupees Two Thousand Five Hundred Only	20000.00
4	Axle Load Survey for Msa mmore than 1.0 MSA and third party automatic traffic count Survey (ATCC) for 3 days and submitting 3 No. copies of test reports with the Engineer -in-Charge charge and one copy with the O/o E-in-C QC&D HPPWD Shimla all type or incidental charges.	1.00	Per Job	150000.00	Rupees One Lakh Fifty Thousand Only	150000.00
Total:-						453200.00
		Rupees Four Lakhs Fifty Three Thousand Two Hundred Only				
Quoted Percentage rate upto Three Digits :-			(+) / (-)			

Sr. No. 44 for the year 2025-26

Executive Engineer
B&R Division, HP.PWD. Solan.

Schedule of Quantity

Schedule of Quantity							
Sr. No.	Description of work	Qty.	Unit	Rate in		Amount	
				Figures	words		
				Estimated Cost: -			258148.00
				Earnest Money: -			5200.00
				Time limit : -			Two months
Job No. : 24							
Rondachat Distt Solan (SH:- Balance							

Name of Work:- Annual repair and maintenance of Rest House Building at Sub Division Kandaghat, Distt. Solan (SH:- Balance work dismantling of old CGI sheet, PL prepainted sheet, wood work and roofing accessories etc.)

1	Dismantling of G.S. Sheet roofing including ridges, hips, valleys and gutters etc., and stacking the material within 50 metres (fifty meters) lead of as per H.P.PWD specification including carriage of all labour, equipment and material to various location through all modes of transportation in all lead and lift, including all incidental charges.	97.590	Per square meter	69.80	Rupees Sixty Nine and Paise Eighty Only	6812.00
2	Providing wood work in frames of doors, windows, clerestory, windows and other frames wrought, framed and fixed in position in Sal wood wood as per H.P.PWD. Specification, including carriage of all labour equipment and material to various locations through all modes of transportation in all leads and lifts, including all incidental charges.	0.671	Per Cubic Meter	95763.05	Rupees Ninety Five Thousand Seven Hundred Sixty Three and Paise Five Only	64257.00
3	Providing and fixing 0.60mm (zero point sixty millimeter) thick prepainted steel sheet in roofing with hot dipped metallic zinc coated sheet with top coat of regular modified polyester(RNP) organic coating of 20 (twenty) microns over 5(five) microns primer coating to back coat of polyester of 5 (five) microns over 5(five) microns primer coating fixing with prepainted iron J or L hooks, bolts and nuts 6mm (six millimeter) diameter with prepainted limpet and rubber washers complete with all accessories as per H.P.PWD. Specification including carriage of all labour, equipments and materials to various locations through all modes of transportation in all leads and lifts, including all incidental charges.	97.590	Per square meter	1275.00	Rupees Thousand Hundred Seventy Five Only	124427.00
4	Providing and fixing ridges or hips 60cm (sixty centimeter) overall with 0.60mm(zero point sixty millimeter) thick pre-painted steel sheets in roofing with hot dipped metallic zinc coated sheets with top coat of regular modified polyester organic coating of 20 (twenty) microns over 5 (five) microns primer coating + back coat of polyester of 5 (five) microns over 5 (five) microns primer coating including fixing with pre-painted iron J or L hooks, bolts & nuts 6mm dia & pre-painted G.I. limpet and bitumen washers complete with all accessories as required as per H.P.PWD. specification 1990 (One thousand Nine hundred Ninety) Volume-1 (One), including carriage of all labour equipment and material to various location through all modes of transportation in all leads and lifts, including all incidental charges.	7.400	Per Running meter	985.00	Rupees Nine Hundred Eighty Five Only	7289.00

5	Providing and fixing precast galvanized steel sheet Flashings/ Aprons. (Upto 600 mm) roofing accessories 0.50 mm (+0.05 %) total coated thickness, Zinc coating 120 grams per sqm as per IS: 277, in 240 mpa steel grade, 5-7 microns epoxy primer on both side of the sheet and polyester top coat 15-18 microns using self drilling/ self tapping screws complete as per HP.PWD specification including carriage of all labour, equipment and material to various location through all modes of transportation in all lead and lift, including all incidental charges.	126.400	Per square meter	438.00	Rupees Hundred Eight Only	Four Thirty	258148.
	Total:-						
	Total in words:-						
	Quoted Percentage rate upto Three Digits :-						

Rupees Two Lakhs Fifty Eight Thousand One Hundred Forty Eight Only

(+) / (-)

T/S No. 255 for the 2025-26
Sr. No. 431 for the year 2025-26

Executive Engineer
B&R Division, HP.PWD. Solan.

Job No. 5

Description of work

Schedule of Quantity

Qty.	Unit	Rate in		Amount
		Figures	words	
			Estimated Cost:-	283405.00
			Earnest Money:-	6000.00
			Time limit :-	Two Months


Name of Work :- Restoration of rain damages on Salogra Ashwani Khad road Km.0/00 to 7/500 under PDNA (SH:- Construction of PCC Breast wall at Rd.0/105 to 0/120)

1	Earthwork in excavation for all type of road structures such as retaining wall, breast wall, culvert, drain and parapets etc. in all type of classification of soil comprising of ordinary soil, ordinary rock, hard rock chesling / wedging out rocks (where blasting is prohibited). Dimensions and other particulars as per drawing and Technical Specification Clause 305.1 (Three hundred Five point One) including setting out, construction of shoring and bracing, removal of stumps and other deleterious material and its disposal including dressing of sides and bottom and backfilling in trenches with excavated suitable material, trimming, filling of unevenness blindages and finishing of the road to specified dimensions. All work of excavation by blasting shall be carried out by taking all necessary precautions against soil erosions, damage to hill side, water pollution etc., and to protect stability of hill side rock. Stacking of materials useful for construction at suitable sites and safe disposal of unserviceable excavated materials in specified manners to dumping site (to be arranged by the contractor) or as directed by the Engineer-in-Charge. Any loss to the public or private property during the course of execution shall be the sole responsibility of the contractor, which shall have to be duly compensated by him at his own cost of all cases.	74.25	Per Cubic Meter	392.00	Rupees Three Hundred Ninety Two Only	29106.00
2	Providing and laying Plain Cement Concrete nominal mix 1:4:8 (one cement isto four sand isto eight graded stone aggregate 25mm (twenty five millimeters) nominal size) Mechanically mixed and vibrated for plain/reinforced concrete and curing complete in open foundations and plinths for all type of structure including the cost of form work complete as per drawing and MORD Technical Specification clause 802, 803, 1202 and 1203 (Eight hundred two, eight hundred three, one thousand two hundred two and one thousand two hundred three) or as directed by the Engineer-in-Charge including carriage of materials with in all leads and lifts and other incidentals.	52.20	Per Cubic Meter	4816.00	Rupees Four Thousand Eight Hundred Sixteen Only	251396.00
3	Providing weep holes in brick masonry/stone masonry/plain reinforced concrete abutment, wing wall, return wall with 100mm (one hundred millimeter) dia PVC pipe extending through the full width of the structure with slope of 1:20 (One verticle isto twenty horizontal) towards drawing face complete as per drawing and technical specification clause 614, 709, 1204.3.7 (six hundred fourteen, seven hundred nine, one thousand two hundred four point three point seven) or as directed by the Engineer-in-Charge including carriage of materials with in all lead and lift and other incidentals.	12.00	Each	242.00	Rupees Two Hundred Forty Two Only	2904.00
Total:-						283405.00
Rupees Two Lakhs Eighty Three Thousand Four Hundred Five Only						
Quoted Percentage rate upto Three Digits :-			(+) / (-)			

T/S No. 241 for the year 2023-26
Sr. No. 110 for the year 2023-26

Executive Engineer
B&R Division, HP.PWD, Solan.

Schedule of Quantity

Sr. No.	Description of work	Qty.	Unit	Rate in		Amount
				Figures	words	
Job No. :- 					Estimated Cost: -	478820.00
					Earnest Money: -	9600.00
					Time limit : -	Two Months

Name of Work :- Repair and maintenance of Rest House building at Sub Division Kandaghat, Distt. Solan (SH:- Dismantling work, P/F wood work, flooring work and sanitary installation etc.)

1	Demolishing cement concrete 1:3:6 or richer mix (i/c equivalent design mix) manually/ by mechanical means including disposal of material within 50 metres lead and lift as per direction of Engineer - in - charge.	10.43	Per Cubic Meter	1004.45	Rupees Thousand Four and Paise Forty Five Only	10476.00
2	Dismantling tile work in floor sand roofs laid in cement mortar For thickness of tiles 10 mm to 25 mm including stacking material within 50 metres lead.	24.09	Per Square Meter	31.20	Rupees Thirty One and Paise Twenty Only	752.00
3	Dismantling dressed in cement mortar stone work ashlar face stone work, marble work or precast concrete work manually/ by mechanical means including stacking of serviceable and disposal of unserviceable material within 50 metres lead and lift as per direction of Engineer - in - charge.	0.45	Per Cubic Meter	1183.45	Rupees Thousand One Hundred Eighty Three and Paise Forty Five Only	533.00
4	Dismantling doors, windows and clerestory windows (steel or wood) shutter including chowkats, architrave, holdasts etc. of area 3 sq. metres and below complete and stacking within 50 metres lead and lift as per direction of Engineer - in - charge.	5.00	Each	156.25	Rupees One Hundred Fifty Six and Paise Twenty Five Only	781.00
5	Dismantling thickness above 25 mm up to 40 mm wooden boardings in lining of walls and partitions, excluding supporting members but including stacking within 50 metres lead and lift as per direction of Engineer - in - charge.	45.50	Per Square Meter	39.35	Rupees Thirty Nine and Paise Thirty Five Only	1790.00
6	Dismantling of flushing cistern of all types (C.I./PVC/Vitrious China) including stacking of useful materials near the site and disposal of un serviceable materials within 50 metres lead and lift, including all incidental charges.	11.00	Each	421.85	Rupees Four Hundred Twenty One and Paise Eighty Five Only	4640.00
7	Centering and shuttering Shelves (cast in situ) including strutting, propping etc. and removal of form work as per H.P. PWD. specification including carriage of all labour, equipments and materials to various location through all modes of transportation in all leads and lifts, including all incidental charges.	8.25	Per Square Meter	468.30	Rupees Four Hundred Sixty Eight and Paise Thirty Only	3863.00

8	Reinforced cement concrete 1:1.5:3 (1 cement : 1.5 coarse sand) : 3 graded stone aggregate 20 mm nominal size) in beams, suspended floors, roofs having slope up to 15° landings, balconies, shelves, chajjas, lintels, bands, plain window sills, staircases and spiral stair cases above plinth level up to floor all level, excluding the cost of centering, shuttering, finishing as per H.P. PWD. specification including carriage of all labour, equipments and materials to various location through all modes of transportation in all leads and lifts , including all incidental charges.	0.62	Per Cubic Meter	7835.75	Rupees Thousand Eight Hundred Thirty Five and Paise Seventy Five Only	4858.00
9	Providing mild steel and medium tensile steel bars reinforcement for R.C.C. work including straightening, cutting, bending, placing in position and binding all complete above plinth level as per H.P.PWD. specification including carriage of all labour equipment and material to various location through all modes of transportation in all leads and lifts, including all incidental charges.	92.81	Per Kg	75.45	Rupees Seventy Five and Paise Forty Five Only	7003.00
10	Half brick masonry with common burnt clay F.P.S. (non modular) bricks of class designation 7.5 in Cement mortar 1:4 (1 cement : 4 coarse sand in superstructure above plinth level up to floor level. superstructure above plinth level to up to all floor level, including carriage of all labour equipment and material to various location through all modes of transportation in all lead, lift, other incidental charges and as per direction of engineer in charge.	24.20	Per square meter.	747.65	Rupees Hundred Seven and Paise Sixty Five Only	18093.00
11	Providing wood work in frames of doors, windows, clerestory, windows and other frames wrought, framed and fixed in position in Sal wood wood as per H.P.PWD. Specification, including carriage of all labour equipment and material to various locations through all modes of transportation in all leads and lifts, including all incidental charges.	0.31	Per Cubic Meter	95763.05	Rupees Ninety Five Thousand Seven Hundred Sixty Three and Paise Five Only	29687.00
12	Providing and fixing aluminium die cast body tubular type universal hydraulic door closer (having brand logo with ISI, IS : 3564, embossed on the body, door weight upto 35 kg and door width upto 700 mm), with necessary accessories and screws etc. complete as per H.P.PWD. Specification including carriage of all labour equipment and material to various locations through all modes of transportation in all leads and lifts, including all incidental charges.	12.000	Each	962.75	Rupees Nine Hundred Sixty Two and Paise Seventy Five Only	11553.00
13	Providing and fixing 35 mm thick including ISI marked marked Stainless Steel butt hinges with necessary screws flush door shutters conforming to IS : 2202 (Part I) decorative type, core of block board construction with frame of 1st class hard wood and well matched teak 3 ply veneering with vertical grains or cross bands and face veneers on both faces of shutters as per H.P. PWD. specification including carriage of all labour, equipments and materials to various location through all modes of transportation in all leads and lifts, including all incidental charges.	10.92	Per Square meter	2832.75	Rupees Thousand Eight Hundred Thirty Two and Paise Seventy Five Only	30934.00

14	Providing and fixing anodized Aluminum Sliding Door Bolts 300*16 (Three hundred* Sixteen) millimeters size anodized transparent or dyed to required shade and color with screws etc. Complete as per direction of Engineer in Charge as per HP.PWD. Specification, including carriage of all labour equipment and material to various locations through all modes of transportation in all leads and lifts, including all incidental charges.	8.000	Each	239.60	Rupees Two Hundred Thirty Nine and Paise Sixty Only	1917.00
15	Providing and fixing mild steel Tower bolts (barrel type) anodized transparent or dyed to required shade and color with screws etc. Complete as per HP.PWD. Specification including carriage of all labour equipment and material to various locations through all modes of transportation in all leads and lifts, including all incidental charges.	20.000	Each	370.15	Rupees Three Hundred Seventy and Paise Fifteen Only	7403.00
15.1	250*10(Two hundred fifty into Ten) millimeters size					
15.2	150*10 (One Hundred Fifty into Ten) millimeters size	18.000	Each	228.15	Rupees Two Hundred Twenty Eight and Paise Fifteen Only	4107.00
16	Providing and fixing bright finished brass handles with screws etc. as per HP.PWD specification including carriage of all labour equipments and materials to various location through all modes of transportation in all leads and lifts, including all incidental charges.	40.000	Each	202.55	Rupees Two Hundred Two and Paise Fifty Five Only	8102.00
16.1	125 mm (one hundred twenty five milimeter)					
16.2	100 mm (one hundred milimeter)	18.000	Each	187.35	Rupees One Hundred Eighty Seven and Paise Thirty Five Only	3372.00
17	Renewing Float glass panes of nominal thickness 4 mm (weight not less than 10kg/sqm), with putty and nails wherever necessary including racking out the old putty complete as per HP.PWD. Specification including carriage of all labour equipment and material to various locations through all modes of transportation in all leads and lifts and all incidental charges.	11.70	Per square meter.	723.85	Rupees Seven Hundred Twenty Three and Paise Eighty Five Only	8469.00
18	Steel work welded in built up sections/ framed work, including cutting, hoisting, fixing In gratings, frames, guard bar, ladder, railings, brackets, gates and similar works in position and applying a priming coat of approved steel primer using structural steel etc. as per HP.PWD. Specification including carriage of all labour equipment and material to various locations through all modes of transportation in all leads and lifts and all incidental charges.	93.80	Per Killogram me	89.65	Rupees Eighty Nine and Paise Sixty Five Only	8409.00

19	Chequered precast Light shade pigment using white cement concrete tiles 22 mm thick in footpath & courtyard, jointed with neat cement slurry mixed with pigment to match the shade of tiles, including rubbing and cleaning etc. complete, on 20 mm thick bed of cement mortar 1:4 (1 cement: 4 coarse sand) as per H.P.PWD. Specification including carriage of all labour, equipments and materials to various locations through all modes of transportation in all leads and lifts, including all incidental charges.	65.00	Per Square meter	1047.65	Rupees Thousand and Sixty Five Only	One Forty and Four Paise	68097.00
20	Providing and fixing ceramic glazed floor tiles 300mmx600mm/ 300mm to 300mm size of 1st quality conforming to IS : 15622 (thickness to be specified by the manufacturer) of approved make in all colours, shades except burgundy, bottle green, black of any size as approved by Engineer-in-Charge in skirting, risers of steps and dados over 12 mm thick bed of cement Mortar 1:3 (1 cement: 3 coarse sand) and jointing with grey cement slurry @ 3.3kg per sqm including pointing in white cement mixed with pigment of matching shade complete.	34.52	Per square meter.	2187.00	Rupees Thousand Hundred Seven Only	Two One Eighty	75495.00
21	Providing and laying Polished Granite stone flooring slab jet Black,Cherry Red, Elite Brown, Cat Eye or equivalent in required design and patterns, in linear as well as curvilinear portions of the building all complete as per the architectural drawings with 18 mm thick stone slab over 20 mm (average) thick base of cement mortar 1:4 (1 cement : 4 coarse sand) laid and jointed with cement slurry and pointing with white cement slurry admixed with pigment of matching shade including rubbing , curing and polishing etc. all complete as specified and as directed by the Engineer-in-Charge.	12.75	Per square meter.	3358.00	Rupees Thousand Hundred Fifty Eight Only	Three Three Eight	42815.00
22	52mm thick cement concrete flooring with concrete hardener topping, under layer 40mm thick cement concrete 1:2:4 (1cement : 2coarsesand : 4 graded stone aggregate 20mm nominal size)and top layer12 mm thick cement hardener consisting of mix 1:2 (1 cement hardener ix:2 graded stone aggregate 6mm nominal size) by volume,hardening compound mixed@ 2 litreper 50kg of cement or as permanufacturer's specifications. This includescost of cement slurry, but excluding the cost of nosing of steps etc. complete.as per direction of Engineer in Charge and as per H.P.PWD. Specification including carriage of all labour, equipment and material to various locations through all modes of transportation in all leads and lifts and all incidental charges.	34.52	Per Square Meter	579.05	Rupees Hundred Nine and Paise Five Only	Five Seventy	19989.00
23	Repair to plaster of thickness 12mm to 20 mm in patches of area 2.5 sqm and under, including cutting the patch in proper shape, raking out joints and preparing plastering the wall surface with white cement based polymer modified self curing mortar, including disposal of rubbish, all complete as per the direction of Engineer In-Charge.	94.48	Per Square Meter	399.75	Rupees Hundred Nine and Seventy Five Only	Three Ninety Paise	37768.00
24	12 mm cement plaster of mix 1:4 as per H.P.PWD. Specification including carriage of all labour equipment and material to various locations through all modes of transportation in all leads and lifts.	118.68	Per square meter.	172.85	Rupees One Hundred Seventy Two and Paise Eighty Five Only		20514.00

<p>Providing & fixing UV stabilised fiberglass reinforced plastic sheet roofing up to any pitch, including fixing with polymer coated 'J' or 'L' hooks, bolts & nuts 8mm dia. G.I plain/bitumen washers complete but excluding the cost of purlins, rafters, trusses etc. The sheets shall be manufactured out of 2400 TEX panel rovgg incorporating minimum 0.3% ultra-violet stabiliser in resin system under approximately 2400 psi and hot cured. They shall be of uniform pigmentation and thickness without air pockets and shall conform to IS 10192 and IS 12866. The sheets shall be opaque or translucent, clear or pigmented, textured or smooth as specified. 2 mm thick corrugated (2.5" or 4.2" or 6") or step-down (2" or 3" or 6") as specified complete as per drawing and MORD Technical Specification clause 802, 803, 1202 and 1203 (Eight hundred two, eight hundred three, one thousand two hundred two and one thousand two hundred three) or as directed by the Engineer-in-Charge including carriage of materials with in all leads and lifts and other incidentals.</p>		20.00	Per Sqaure Meter	1195.00	Rupees Thousand and Hundred Ninety Five Only	One	23900.00
26	Providing and fixing Bajaj smart appliances immedio 5 Ltr Instant water geyser complete including carriage of material within all lead and lift as per direction of Engineer-In-Charge.	1.00	Each	3500.00	Rupees Thousand and Hundred Only	Three Five	3500.00
27	Providing and fixing Aquaguard sure delight 2x aquasaver RO+UV+UF water purifier 2 years filter life with mega sediment filter complete including carriage of material within all lead and lift as per direction of Engineer-In-Charge.	1.00	Each	18000.00	Rupees Thousand Only	Eighteen	18000.00
28	Providing and fixing CROMPTON Heavy Duty Exhaust fan 15" complete including carriage of material within all lead and lift as per direction of Engineer-In-Charge.	1.00	Each	2000.00	Rupees Thousand Only	Two	2000.00
Total:-							478820.00
Rupees Four Lakhs Seventy Eight Thousand Eight Hundred Twenty Only							
Quoted Percentage rate upto Three Digits :-			(+) / (-)				

T/S No 265 For the year 2025-26
Sr. No 440 For the year 2025-26

Executive Engineer
B&R Division, HP.PWD. Solan.

Schedule of Quantity

Sr. No.	Description of work	Qty.	Unit	Rate in		Amount
				Figures	words	
Job No. :- <div>7</div>				Estimated Cost:-		485352.00
				Earnest Money:-		9700.00
				Time limit:-		One Month
Name of Work :- Restoration of rain damages on link road to Govt. Polytechnic for Women College at Kandaghat Km.0/00 to 0/500 under PDNA (SH:- Patch work at various Rd's)						

Name of Work :- Restoration of rain damages on link road to Govt. Polytechnic for Women College at Kandaghat Km.0/00 to 0/500 under PDNA (SH: - Patch work at various Rd's)

1	Providing and applying tack coat with rapid setting (RS-1) bitumen emulsion using emulsion distributor at the rate of 0.275 kg (point two seven five kilogramme) per square meter on the prepared dry and hungry granular bituminous surface treated with primer cleaned with Hydraulic broom as per Technical Specification Clause 503 (five zero three) and as per direction of Engineer in charge including carriage of all labour, equipments and materials to various locations through all modes of transportation in all lead & lift and other incidental charges.	1290.83	Per Square meter	20.00	Rupees Twenty Only	25817.00
2	Providing and laying bituminous concrete 30mm (Thirty millimetres) thick with 100-120 (one hundred to one hundred twenty) TPH batch type hot mix plant producing an average output of 75 (seventy five) tonnes per hour using crushed aggregates of specified grading, premixed with bituminous binder @ 5.5 (five point five) per cent of total weight of mix, aggregate Grading II (thirteen millimetres nominal size) i.e. 13.2 - 10 mm thirty per cent, 10 - 5 mm twenty five per cent, 5 mm and below forty three per cent of volume of aggregate and filler @ 2 per cent of weight of aggregates, transporting the hot mix to work site, laying with a hydrostatic paver finisher with sensor control to the required grade, level and alignment, rolling with smooth wheeled, vibratory and tandem rollers to achieve the desired compaction as per MORTH specification clause No. 509 (five zero nine) complete in all respects and as per direction of Engineer in charge including carriage of all labour, equipments and materials to various locations through all modes of transportation in all lead & lifts and all incidental charges.	1290.83	Per Square meter	356.00	Rupees Three Hundred Fifty Six Only	459535.00
Total:-						485352.00
Rupees Four Lakhs Eighty Five Thousand Three Hundred Fifty Two Only						
Quoted Percentage rate upto Three Digits :-			(+) / (-)			

T/S No. 252 for the year 2025-26
Sr. No. 421 for the year 2025-26

Executive Engineer
B&R Division, H.P. PWD, Solan.

Schedule of Quantity

Sr. No.	Description of work	Qty.	Unit	Rate in		Amount
				Figures	words	
Job No. :- 8				Estimated Cost :-		491808.00
				Earnest Money :-		10000.00
				Time limit :-		Two Months

Name of work :- Restoration of rain damages on Chardev Domehar road Km. 0/00 to 5/150 under PDNA (SH:- Improvement of curve at Rd.4/690 to 4/900)

1	Cutting in earth work in hilly area in all heights and depths in all kinds of soils, including saturated soils comprising of pick work, jumper work and blasting work both in soft and hard rock with chiseling and wedging out of rock (where blasting is prohibited) and their intermediate classification of soils including, dewatering wherever required, setting out to required lines, levels as shown on the drawing and directed by the Engineer-in-Charge at site. according to the HP.PWD. specification and sorting out useful and un-useful material and transportation of the un-useful material for disposing at approved dumping site or otherwise and including payment of prescribed charges of dumping to the owner of dumping site (to be arranged by the contractor) as per satisfaction of Engineer-in-Charge through all modes of transportation including head load, animal load or mechanical means along with its leveling fine dressing and with all kinds of labour, machineries, tools equipments and safety measures to complete the work (if required). The recovery for stones, whether useful or not, per cubic meter shall be affected on pro-rata basis in each running bill plus / minus contractor premium. Any loss to the public and private property during the course of execution and disposal of serviceable and unserviceable materials shall be the absolute responsibility of the contractor and shall have to be duly compensated by him in all respects including all incidental charges.	2463.60	Per Cubic Meter	199.63	Rupees One Hundred Ninety Nine and Paise Sixty Three Only	491808.00
Total:-						491808.00
Rupees Four Lakhs Ninety One Thousand Eight Hundred Eight Only						
Quoted Percentage rate upto Three Digits :-			(+) / (-)			

T/S No. 251 for the 2025-26
Sr. No. 420 for the year 2025-26

Executive Engineer
B&R Division, HP.PWD. Solan.

Schedule of Quantity

Sr. No.	Description of work	Qty.	Unit	Rate in		Amount
				Figures	words	
Job No. 9				Estimated Cost:-		494096.00
				Earnest Money:-		10000.00
				Time limit :-		Two Months

Name of Work :- Restoration of rain damages on Mamligh Domehar Road Km.0/00 to 9/400 Deposit work (SH:- Construction of PCC Retaining Wall for protection of sinking portion of road at Rd.5/274 to 5/291.50)

1	Earthwork in excavation for all type of road structures such as retaining wall, breast wall, culvert, drain and parapets etc. in all type of classification of soil comprising of ordinary soil, ordinary rock, hard rock chiseling / wedging out rocks (where blasting is prohibited). Dimensions and other particulars as per drawing and Technical Specification Clause 305.1(Three hundred Five point One) including setting out, construction of shoring and bracing, removal of stumps and other deleterious material and its disposal including dressing of sides and bottom and backfilling in trenches with excavated suitable material, trimming, filling of unevenness blindages and finishing of the road to specified dimensions. All work of excavation by blasting shall be carried out by taking all necessary precautions against soil erosions, damage to hill side, water pollutions etc., and to protect stability of hill side rock. Stacking of materials useful for construction at suitable sites and safe disposal of unserviceable excavated materials in specified manners to dumping site (to be arranged by the contractor) or as directed by the Engineer-in-Charge. Any loss to the public or private property during the course of execution shall be the sole responsibility of the contractor, which shall have to be duly compensated by him at his own cost of all cases.	56.00	Per Cubic Meter	392.00	Rupees Three Hundred Ninety Two Only	21952.00
2	Providing and laying Plain Cement Concrete nominal mix 1:6:12 (one cement isto six sand isto twelve graded stone aggregate 40mm (fourty millimeters) nominal size) Mechanically mixed, vibrated and curing complete in open foundations and plinths for all type of structure including the cost of form work complete as per drawing and MORD Technical Specification clause 802, 803, 1202 and 1203 (Eight hundred two, eight hundred three, one thousand two hundred two and one thousand two hundred three) or as directed by the Engineer-in-Charge including carriage of materials with in all leads and lifts and other incidental charges.	3.97	Per Cubic Meter	4253.00	Rupees Four Thousand Hundred Fifty Three Only	16884.00
3	Providing and laying Plain Cement Concrete nominal mix 1:4:8 (one cement isto four sand isto eight graded stone aggregate 25mm (twenty five millimeters) nominal size) Mechanically mixed and vibrated for plain/reinforced concrete and curing complete in open foundations and plinths for all type of structure including the cost of form work complete as per drawing and MORD Technical Specification clause 802, 803, 1202 and 1203 (Eight hundred two, eight hundred three, one thousand two hundred two and one thousand two hundred three) or as directed by the Engineer-in-Charge including carriage of materials with in all leads and lifts and other incidentals.	88.20	Per Cubic Meter	4816.00	Rupees Four Thousand Eight Sixteen Only	424771.00

4	Providing weep holes in brick masonry/stone masonry/plain reinforced concrete abutment, wing wall, return wall with 100mm (one hundred millimeter) dia PVC pipe extending through the full width of the structure with slope of 1:20 (One verticle isto twenty horizontal) towards drawing face complete as per drawing and technical specification clause 614, 709, 1204.3.7(six hundred fourteen, seven hundred nine, one thousand two hundred four point three point seven) or as directed by the Engineer-in-Charge including carriage of materials with in all lead and lift and other incidentals.	45.00	Each	242.00	Rupees Two Hundred Forty Two Only	10890.
5	Backfilling behind abutment, wing wall and return wall, breast walls, retaining walls and parapets up to all heights, depths and levels complete as per HP.PWD. Specification clause 1204.3.8 (one thousand two hundred four point three point eight) Granular material, including carriage of all labour equipment and material to various locations through all modes of transportation in all lead and lift and all incidental charges.	17.85	Per Cubic Meter	1098.00	Rupees Thousand Eight Only	19599.
Total:-						494096.0
Rupees Four Lakhs Ninety Four Thousand Ninety Six On						
Quoted Percentage rate upto Three Digits :-			(+) / (-)			

T/S No. 257 for the year 2025-26
Sr. No. 439 for the year 2025-26

Executive Engineer
B&R Division, HP.PWD. Solan.

Schedule of Quantity

Schedule Of Payments						
Sr. No.	Description of work	Qty.	Unit	Rate in		Amount
				Figures	words	
Job No. :- <div>10</div>				Estimated Cost :-		496824.00
				Earnest Money :-		10000.00
				Time limit :-		Two Months

Name of Work :- Restoration of rain damages on Mannigh Domehar Road Km.0/00 to 9/400 Deposit work (SH: - Construction of PCC Retaining Wall for protection of sinking portion of road at Rd.5/291.50 to 5/308.10)

1	Earthwork in excavation for all type of road structures such as retaining wall, breast wall, culvert, drain and parapets etc. in all type of classification of soil comprising of ordinary soil, ordinary rock, hard rock chieesling / wedging out rocks (where blasting is prohibited). Dimesions and other particulars as per drawing and Technical Specification Clause 305.1(Three hundred Five point One) including setting out, construction of shoring and bracing, removal of stumps and other deleterious material and its disposal including dressing of sides and bottom and backfilling in trenches with excavated suitable material, trimming, filling of unevenness blindages and finishing of the road to specified dimensions. All work of excavation by blasting shall be carried out by taking all necessary precautions against soil erosions, damage to hill side, water pollutions etc., and to protect stability of hill side rock. Stacking of materials useful for construction at suitable sites and safe disposal of unserviceable excavated materials in specified manners to dumping site (to be arranged by the contractor) or as directed by the Engineer-in-Charge. Any loss to the public or private property during the course of execution shall be the sole responsibility of the contractor, which shall have to be duly compensated by him at his own cost of all cases.	56.32	Per Cubic Meter	392.00	Rupees Hundred Ninety Two Only	22077.00
2	Providing and laying Plain Cement Concrete nominal mix 1:6:12 (one cement isto six sand isto twelve graded stone aggregate 40mm (fourty millimeters) nominal size) Mechanically mixed, vibrated and curing complete in open foundations and plinths for all type of structure including the cost of form work complete as per drawing and MORD Technical Specification clause 802, 803, 1202 and 1203 (Eight hundred two, eight hundred three, one thousand two hundred two and one thousand two hundred three) or as directed by the Engineer-in-Charge including carriage of materials with in all leads and lifts and other incidental charges.	3.99	Per Cubic Meter	4253.00	#NAME?	16969.00
3	Providing and laying Plain Cement Concrete nominal mix 1:4:8 (one cement isto four sand isto eight graded stone aggregate 25mm (twenty five millimeters) nominal size) Mechanically mixed and vibrated for plain/reinforced concrete and curing complete in open foundations and plinths for all type of structure including the cost of form work complete as per drawing and MORD Technical Specification clause 802, 803, 1202 and 1203 (Eight hundred two, eight hundred three, one thousand two hundred two and one thousand two hundred three) or as directed by the Engineer-in-Charge including carriage of materials with in all leads and lifts and other incidentals.	88.70	Per Cubic Meter	4816.00	Rupees Thousand Hundred Sixteen Only	427179.00

1	Providing weep holes in brick masonry/stone masonry/plain reinforced concrete abutment, wing wall, return wall with 100mm (one hundred millimeter) dia PVC pipe extending through the full width of the structure with slope of 1:20 (One verticle isto twenty horizontal) towards drawing face complete as per drawing and technical specification clause 614, 709, 1204.3.7(six hundred fourteen, seven hundred nine, one thousand two hundred four point three point seven) or as directed by the Engineer-in-Charge including carriage of materials with in all lead and lift and other incidentals.	45.00	Each	242.00	Rupees Two Hundred Forty Two Only	10890.00
5	Backfilling behind abutment, wing wall and return wall, breast walls, retaining walls and parapets up to all heights, depths and levels complete as per HP.PWD. Specification clause 1204.3.8 (one thousand two hundred four point three point eight) Granular material, including carriage of all labour equipment and material to various locations through all modes of transportation in all lead and lift and all incidental charges.	17.95	Per Cubic Meter	1098.00	Rupees Thousand Eight Only	19709.00
Total:-						496824.00
Rupees Four Lakhs Ninety Six Thousand Eight Hundred Twenty Four Only						
Quoted Percentage rate upto Three Digits :-			(+) / (-)			

T/S No. 258 for the year 2025-26
Sr. No. 430 for the year 2025-26

Executive Engineer
B&R Division, HP.PWD. Solan.

Schedule of Quantity

Sr. No. Description of work

Qty. Unit

Figures

Rate in words
Estimated Cost:- 299352.00
Earnest Money:- 6000.00
Time limit:- One month

Job No. :- (111)

Name of Work :- Construction of yard for Stock Storage at Division Office HPPWD Solan (SH:- Construction of Septic Tank)

1	2	3	4	5	6	7
1	Earth work in surface excavation not exceeding 30 cm in (Hydraulic excavator) manual means over areas (exceeding 30 cm in depth, 1.5 m in width as well as 10 sqm on plan) including getting out and disposal of excavated earth lead upto 50 m and lift upto 1.5 m, as directed by Engineer-in-charge.	26.25	Per Cubic Meter	233.10	Rupees Hundred Thirty Three and Paise Ten Only	6119.00
2	Providing and laying Plain Cement Concrete nominal mix 1:6:12 (one cement is to six sand is to twelve graded stone aggregate 40mm (fourty millimeters) nominal size) Mechanically mixed, vibrated and curing complete in open foundations and plinths for all type of structure including the cost of form work complete as per drawing and MORD Technical Specification clause 802, 803, 1202 and 1203 (Eight hundred two, eight hundred three, one thousand two hundred two and one thousand two hundred three) or as directed by the Engineer-in-Charge including carriage of materials with in all leads and lifts and other incidental charges.	1.20	Per Cubic Meter	4253.00	Rupees Thousand Hundred Fifty Three Only	5104.00
3	Providing form work with steel plates 3.15 (Three point One Five) millimetres thick welded with angle iron in frame 30*30*5 (Thirty into Thirty into Five) millimetres, so as to give a fair finish including centering, shuttering, strutting and propping etc. with wooden/steel battens and ballies in all heights of propping and centering below supporting floor to ceiling and removal of the same in-situ-reinforced concrete as per HP.PWD specification including carriage of all labour equipments and materials to various location of site through all modes of transportation in all leads and lifts, including all incidental charges.	33.00	Per square meter.	658.60	Rupees Six Hundred Fifty Eight and Paise Sixty Only	21734.00
3.1	Column, pillars, posts and struts, Square, rectangular or polygonal in plan.					
3.2	Beams, cantilever, girders and lintels. Sides and soffits of beams, beam haunchings, cantilevers, bressumers and lintels not exceeding 1 Mtr. in depth in all heights from floor.	8.75	Per square meter.	430.10	Rupees Four Hundred Thirty and Paise Ten Only	3763.00
4	Providing and laying cement concrete 1:1.5:3 (one cement is to one point five Sand is to three graded stone aggregate 20 mm (twenty millimeters) nominal size in foundation and plinth and curing complete excluding cost of form work as per H.P. PWD. specification including carriage of all labour, equipments and materials to various location through all modes of transportation in all leads and lifts, including all incidental charges.	1.09	Per Cubic Meter	6250.00	Rupees Thousand Six Hundred Fifty Only	6813.00

149026.00	
-----------	--

7777.00	
---------	--

	3812.00
--	---------

[illegible]

--	--

00:700000

T/S No. 263 For the year 2025-26
Sr. No. 439 For the year 2025-26

Executive Engineer
B&R Division, H.P.PWD. Solan.

Schedule of Quantity									
Sr. No.		Description of work			Qty.	Unit	Rate in		Amount
Job No. 19		Name of Work :- Restoration of rain damages on link road to Govt. Polytechnic for Women college at Kandaghat Km.0/00 to 0/500 under PDNA (SH:- Patch work at various Rd's)					Figures	words	Amount
								Estimated Cost:-	
								Earnest Money:-	
								Time limit :-	
									Two months
1	Providing and applying tack coat with rapid setting (RS-1) bitumen emulsion using emulsion distributor at the rate of 0.275 kg (point two seven five kilogramme) per square meter on the prepared dry and hungry granular bituminous surface treated with primer cleaned with Hydraulic broom as per Technical Specification Clause 503 (five zero three) and as per direction of Engineer in charge including carriage of all labour, equipments and materials to various locations through all modes of transportation in all lead & lift and other incidental charges.				1289.68	Per Square meter	20.00	Rupees Twenty Only	25794.00
2	Providing and laying bituminous concrete 30mm (Thirty millimetres) thick with 100-120 (one hundred to one hundred twenty) TPH batch type hot mix plant producing an average output of 75 (seventy five) tonnes per hour using crushed aggregates of specified grading, premixed with bituminous binder @ 5.5 (five point five) per cent of total weight of mix, aggregate Grading II (thirteen millimetres nominal size) i.e. 13.2 - 10 mm thirty per cent, 10 - 5 mm twenty five per cent, 5 mm and below forty three per cent of volume of aggregate and filler @ 2 per cent of weight of aggregates, transporting the hot mix to work site, laying with a hydrostatic paver finisher with sensor control to the required grade, level and alignment, rolling with smooth wheeled, vibratory and tandem rollers to achieve the desired compaction as per MORTH specification clause No. 509 (five zero nine) complete in all respects and as per direction of Engineer in charge including carriage of all labour, equipments and materials to various locations through all modes of transportation in all lead & lifts and all incidental charges.				1289.68	Per Square meter	356.00	Rupees Three Hundred Fifty Six Only	459126.00
Total:-									484920.00
Rupees Four Lakhs Eighty Four Thousand Nine Hundred Twenty Only									
Quoted Percentage rate upto Three Digits :-									
					(+) / (-)				

T/S No. 240 for the year 2025-26
Sr. No.409 for the year 2025-26

Executive Engineer
B&R Division, HP.PWD. Solan.

Engine, HP

2025-26

Fifty TH

and Only
as One

Bisha,

Schedule of Quantity						
Sr. No.	Description of work	Qty.	Unit	Rate in		Amount
				Figures	words	
Job No. :- (13)	Name of work:- Construction of Road over Bridge of span 1x18 mtr. Composite Girder on Road Dhiyari to Dhiyari Bisha, in Distt Solan at RD 71/265 Above Tunnel No. 76 Between Kanoh and Kathleeghat Railway on Kalka-Shimla Section. (SH:-Vetting of Structural Drawing of Road over Bridge thereof)			Estimated Cost:-		150000.00
				Earnest Money:-		3000.00
				Time limit :-		15 Days
1	Consultancy services for Proof checking/Vetting of Detailed design, Structural drawings of Construction of Road over Bridge of span 1x18 mtr. Composite Girder on Road Dhiyari to Dhiyari Bisha from competent authority such as NIT/ITT/PEC/NITTR /BHU in all respect and submitting the same to higher office for approval.	1.000	Per Job	150000.00	Rupees One Lakh Fifty Thousand Only	150000.00
Total:-						
Quoted Percentage rate upto Three Digits :-			(+) / (-)			
					Rupees One Lakh Fifty Thousand Only	

Sr. No. 438 for the year 2025-26

Executive Engineer
B&R Division, HP.PWD. Solan.

Schedule of Quantity

Sr. No.	Description of work	Qty.	Unit	Rate in			Amount
				Figures	words	Estimated Cost:-	
						Earnest Money:-	9700.00
						Time limit :-	Two Months
Job No. :- (14)							
Name of Work :- Restoration of rain damages on link road from Center Ware House Office Complex to downward Km.0/00 to 0/340 under PDNA							
(SH- Construction of PCC Retaining wall at RD.0/100 to 0/120)							
1	Earthwork in excavation for all type of road structures such as retaining wall, breast wall, culvert, drain and parapets etc. in all type of classification of soil comprising of ordinary soil, ordinary rock, hard rock chielesing / wedging out rocks (where blasting is prohibited). Dimensions and other particulars as per drawing and Technical Specification Clause 305.1(Three hundred Five point One) including setting out, construction of shoring and bracing, removal of stumps and other deleterious material and its disposal including dressing of sides and bottom and backfilling in trenches with excavated suitable material, trimming, filling of unevenness blindages and finishing of the road to specified dimensions. All work of excavation by blasting shall be carried out by taking all necessary precautions against soil erosions, damage to hill side, water pollutions etc., and to protect stability of hill side rock. Stacking of materials useful for construction at suitable sites and safe disposal of unserviceable excavated materials in specified manners to dumping site (to be arranged by the contractor) or as directed by the Engineer-in-Charge. Any loss to the public or private property during the course of execution shall be the sole responsibility of the contractor, which shall have to be duly compensated by him at his own cost of all cases.	63.76	Per Cubic Meter	392.00	Rupees Three Hundred Ninety Two Only		24994.00
2	Providing and laying Plain Cement Concrete nominal mix 1:6:12 (one cement isto six sand isto twelve graded stone aggregate 40mm (fourty millimeters) nominal size) Mechanically mixed, vibrated and curing complete in open foundations and plinths for all type of structure including the cost of form work complete as per drawing and MORD Technical Specification clause 802, 803, 1202 and 1203 (Eight hundred two, eight hundred three, one thousand two hundred two and one thousand two hundred three) or as directed by the Engineer-in-Charge including carriage of materials with in all leads and lifts and other incidental charges.	6.77	Per Cubic Meter	4253.00	Rupees Four Thousand Hundred Fifty Three Only		28793.00
3	Providing and laying Plain Cement Concrete nominal mix 1:4:8 (one cement isto four sand isto eight graded stone aggregate 25mm (twenty five millimeters) nominal size) Mechanically mixed and vibrated for plain/reinforced concrete and curing complete in open foundations and plinths for all type of structure including the cost of form work complete as per drawing and MORD Technical Specification clause 802, 803, 1202 and 1203 (Eight hundred two, eight hundred three, one thousand two hundred two and one thousand two hundred three) or as directed by the Engineer-in-Charge including carriage of materials with in all leads and lifts and other incidentals.	85.08	Per Cubic Meter	4816.00	Rupees Four Thousand Eight Sixteen Only		409745.00
4	Providing weep holes in brick masonry/stone masonry/plain reinforced concrete abutment, wing wall, return wall with 100mm (one hundred millimeter) dia PVC pipe extending through the full width of the structure with slope of 1:20 (One verticle isto twenty horizontal) towards drawing face complete as per drawing and technical specification clause 614, 709, 1204.3.7(six hundred fourteen, seven hundred nine, one thousand two hundred four point three point seven) or as directed by the Engineer-in-Charge including carriage of materials with in all lead and lift and other incidentals.	50.00	Each	242.00	Rupees Two Hundred Forty Two Only		12100.00

Backfilling behind abutment, wing wall and return wall, breast walls, retaining walls and parapets up to all heights, depths and levels complete as per HP.PWD. Specification clause 1204.3.8 (one thousand two hundred four point three point eight) Granular material, including carriage of all labour equipment and material to various locations through all modes of transportation in all lead and lift and all incidental charges.	7.38	Per Cubic Meter	1098.00	Rupees Thousand Eight Only	One Ninety	8103.00
Total:-						483735.00
Rupees Four Lakhs Eighty Three Thousand Seven Hundred Thirty Five Only						
Quoted Percentage rate upto Three Digits :-		(+) / (-)				

T/S No **245** for the year 2025-26
Sr. No. **414** for the year 2025-26

Executive Engineer
B&R Division, HP.PWD. Solan.

Schedule of Quantity

Sr. No.	Description of work	Qty.	Unit	Rate in		Amount
				Figures	words	
Job No. :- 165				Estimated Cost :-		480161.00
				Earnest Money :-		9600.00
				Time limit :-		Two Months
Name of Work :- Restoration of rain damages on HRTC Workshop Distt. Jail Kather road Km.0/00 to 2/00 under PDNA (SH:- Construction of PCC Retaining wall at Rd.1/850 to 1/867)						
1	Earthwork in excavation for all type of road structures such as retaining wall, breast wall, culvert, drain and parapets etc. in all type of classification of soil comprising of ordinary soil, ordinary rock, hard rock chiseling / wedging out rocks (where blasting is prohibited). Dimensions and other particulars as per drawing and Technical Specification Clause 305.1(Three hundred Five point One) including setting out, construction of shoring and bracing, removal of stumps and other deleterious material and its disposal including dressing of sides and bottom and backfilling in trenches with excavated suitable material, trimming, filling of unevenness blindages and finishing of the road to specified dimensions. All work of excavation by blasting shall be carried out by taking all necessary precautions against soil erosions, damage to hill side, water pollutions etc., and to protect stability of hill side rock. Stacking of materials useful for construction at suitable sites and safe disposal of unserviceable excavated materials in specified manners to dumping site (to be arranged by the contractor) or as directed by the Engineer-in-Charge. Any loss to the public or private property during the course of execution shall be the sole responsibility of the contractor, which shall have to be duly compensated by him at his own cost of all cases.	50.18	Per Cubic Meter	392.00	Rupees Three Hundred Ninety Two Only	19671.00
2	Providing and laying Plain Cement Concrete nominal mix 1:6:12 (one cement isto six sand isto twelve graded stone aggregate 40mm (fourty millimeters) nominal size) Mechanically mixed, vibrated and curing complete in open foundations and plinths for all type of structure including the cost of form work complete as per drawing and MORD Technical Specification clause 802, 803, 1202 and 1203 (Eight hundred two, eight hundred three, one thousand two hundred two and one thousand two hundred three) or as directed by the Engineer-in-Charge including carriage of materials with in all leads and lifts and other incidental charges.	6.23	Per Cubic Meter	4253.00	Rupees Thousand Hundred Fifty Three Only	26496.00
3	Providing and laying Plain Cement Concrete nominal mix 1:4:3 (one cement isto four sand isto eight graded stone aggregate 25mm (twenty five millimeters) nominal size) Mechanically mixed and vibrated for plain/reinforced concrete and curing complete in open foundations and plinths for all type of structure including the cost of form work complete as per drawing and MORD Technical Specification clause 802, 803, 1202 and 1203 (Eight hundred two, eight hundred three, one thousand two hundred two and one thousand two hundred three) or as directed by the Engineer-in-Charge including carriage of materials with in all leads and lifts and other incidentals.	86.76	Per Cubic Meter	4816.00	Rupees Thousand Hundred Sixteen Only	417836.00
4	Providing weep holes in brick masonry/stone masonry/plain reinforced concrete abutment, wing wall, return wall with 100mm (one hundred millimeter) dia PVC pipe extending through the full width of the structure with slope of 1:20 (One verticle isto twenty horizontal) towards drawing face complete as per drawing and technical specification clause 614, 709, 1204.3.7(six hundred fourteen, seven hundred nine, one thousand two hundred four point three point seven) or as directed by the Engineer-in-Charge including carriage of materials with in all lead and lift and other incidentals.	40.00	Each	242.00	Rupees Two Hundred Forty Two Only	9680.00

5	Backfilling behind abutment, wing wall and return wall, breast walls, retaining walls and parapets up to all heights, depths and levels complete as per HP.PWD. Specification clause 1204.3.8 (one thousand two hundred four point three point eight) Granular material, including carriage of all labour equipment and material to various locations through all modes of transportation in all lead and lift and all incidental charges.	5.90	Per Cubic Meter	1098.00	Rupees Thousand Eight Only	One Ninety	6478.00
	Total:-						480161.00
	Rupees Four Lakhs Eighty Thousand One Hundred Sixty One Only						
	Quoted Percentage rate upto Three Digits :-		(+) / (-)				

T/S No. 244 for the year 2025-26
Sr. No. 413 for the year 2025-26

Executive Engineer
B&R Division, HP.PWD. Solan.

Schedule of Quantity

Sr. No.	Description of work	Qty.	Unit	Rate in		Amount
				Figures	words	
					Estimated Cost: -	482172.00
					Earnest Money: -	9700.00
					Time limit: -	Two Months

Job No. :-

76

Name of Work :- Restoration of rain damages on link road from New Kather Bye Pass to lower Kather Km.0/00 to 0/500 under PDNA (SH:-

Construction of PCC Retaining wall at Rd.0/00 to 0/025)

1	Earthwork in excavation for all type of road structures such as retaining wall, breast wall, culvert, drain and parapets etc. in all type of classification of soil comprising of ordinary soil, ordinary rock, hard rock chiseling / wedging out rocks (where blasting is prohibited). Dimensions and other particulars as per drawing and Technical Specification Clause 305.1(Three hundred Five point One) including setting out, construction of shoring and bracing, removal of stumps and other deleterious material and its disposal including dressing of sides and bottom and backfilling in trenches with excavated suitable material, trimming, filling of unevenness blindages and finishing of the road to specified dimensions. All work of excavation by blasting shall be carried out by taking all necessary precautions against soil erosions, damage to hill side, water pollutions etc., and to protect stability of hill side rock. Stacking of materials useful for construction at suitable sites and safe disposal of unserviceable excavated materials in specified manners to dumping site (to be arranged by the contractor) or as directed by the Engineer-in-Charge. Any loss to the public or private property during the course of execution shall be the sole responsibility of the contractor, which shall have to be duly compensated by him at his own cost of all cases.	69.20	Per Cubic Meter	392.00	Rupees Three Hundred Ninety Two Only	27126.00
2	Providing and laying Plain Cement Concrete nominal mix 1:6:12 (one cement isto six sand isto twelve graded stone aggregate 40mm (fourty millimeters) nominal size) Mechanically mixed, vibrated and curing complete in open foundations and plinths for all type of structure including the cost of form work complete as per drawing and MORD Technical Specification clause 802, 803, 1202 and 1203 (Eight hundred two, eight hundred three, one thousand two hundred two and one thousand two hundred three) or as directed by the Engineer-in-Charge including carriage of materials with in all leads and lifts and other incidental charges.	6.60	Per Cubic Meter	4253.00	Rupees Four Thousand Hundred Fifty Three Only	28070.00
3	Providing and laying Plain Cement Concrete nominal mix 1:4:3 (one cement isto four sand isto eight graded stone aggregate 25mm (twenty five millimeters) nominal size) Mechanically mixed and vibrated for plain/reinforced concrete and curing complete in open foundations and plinths for all type of structure including the cost of form work complete as per drawing and MORD Technical Specification clause 802, 803, 1202 and 1203 (Eight hundred two, eight hundred three, one thousand two hundred two and one thousand two hundred three) or as directed by the Engineer-in-Charge including carriage of materials with in all leads and lifts and other incidentals.	83.00	Per Cubic Meter	4816.00	Rupees Four Thousand Eight Hundred Sixteen Only	399728.00
4	Providing weep holes in brick masonry/stone masonry/plain reinforced concrete abutment, wing wall, return wall with 100mm (one hundred millimeter) dia PVC pipe extending through the full width of the structure with slope of 1:20 (One verticle isto twenty horizontal) towards drawing face complete as per drawing and technical specification clause 614, 709, 1204.3.7(six hundred fourteen, seven hundred nine, one thousand two hundred four point three point seven) or as directed by the Engineer-in-Charge including carriage of materials with in all lead and lift and other incidentals.	40.00	Each	242.00	Rupees Two Hundred Forty Two Only	9660.00

		16.00	Per Cubic Meter	1098.00	Rupees Thousand Eight Only	One Ninety	
Backfilling behind abutment, wing wall and return wall, breast walls, retaining walls and parapets up to all heights, depths and levels complete as per HP.PWD. Specification clause 1204.3.8 (one thousand two hundred four point three point eight) Granular material, including carriage of all labour equipment and material to various locations through all modes of transportation in all lead and lift and all incidental charges.							482172.00
Total:-							
Rupees Four Lakhs Eighty Two Thousand One Hundred Seventy Two Only							

Quoted Percentage rate upto Three Digits :-

T/S No 246 for the year 2025-26
Sr. No. 415 for the year 2025-26

Executive Engineer
B&R Division, HP.PWD. Solan.

Schedule of Quantity

Sr. No.	Description of work	Qty.	Unit	Rate in		Amount
				Figures	words	
Job No. :- (17)					Estimated Cost: -	254236.00
					Earnest Money: -	5000.00
					Time limit: -	Two months

Name of Work :- Restoration of rain damages on Chhaila Neripul Yashwant Nagar Oachghat Kumarhatti road Km.62/00 to 75/375 under PDNA (SH.- Construction of PCC V shape drain & U shape drain at various Rd's in Km.70/00 to 71/00)

1	Earthwork in excavation for all type of road structures such as retaining wall, breast wall, culvert, drain and parapets etc. in all type of classification of soil comprising of ordinary soil, ordinary rock, hard rock chisling / wedging out rocks (where blasting is prohibited). Dimensions and other particulars as per drawing and Technical Specification Clause 305.1(Three hundred Five point One) including setting out, construction of shoring and bracing, removal of stumps and other deleterious material and its disposal including dressing of sides and bottom and backfilling in trenches with excavated suitable material, trimming, filling of unevenness blindages and finishing of the road to specified dimensions. All work of excavation by blasting shall be carried out by taking all necessary precautions against soil erosions, damage to hill side, water pollutions etc., and to protect stability of hill side rock. Stacking of materials useful for construction at suitable sites and safe disposal of unserviceable excavated materials in specified manners to dumping site (to be arranged by the contractor) or as directed by the Engineer-in-Charge. Any loss to the public or private property during the course of execution shall be the sole responsibility of the contractor, which shall have to be duly compensated by him at his own cost of all cases.	67.20	Per Cubic Meter	392.00	Rupees Three Hundred Ninety Two Only	26342.00
2	Providing and laying plain cement concrete Grade M- 10 (Ten) nominal mix 1:3:6 (one cement isto three sand isto six graded crushed hard stone aggregate 40mm (forty millimetre) nominal size) mechanically mixed, vibrated and curing complete in open foundations including form work as per drawings and MORDTechnical Specifications Clause 802, 803, 1202 and 1203 (Eight hundred two, eight hundred three, one thousand two hundred two and one thousand two hundred three) and as per the direction of the Engineer-in-Charge including carriage of material through all modes of transportation within all leads and lifts and other incidentals.	41.90	Per Cubic Meter	5439.00	Rupees Four Thousand Hundred Thirty Nine Only	227894.00
Total:-						254236.00
Rupees Two Lakhs Fifty Four Thousand Two Hundred Thirty Six Only						
Quoted Percentage rate upto Three Digits :-			(+) / (-)			

T/S No. **24** for the year 2025-26
Sr. No. **419** for the year 2025-26

Executive Engineer
B&R Division, HP.PWD. Solan.

Schedule of Quantity

Schedule of Quantity						
Sr. No.	Description of work	Qty.	Unit	Rate in		Amount
				Figures	words	
Job No. :- <div>18</div>					Estimated Cost: -	485427.00
					Earnest Money: -	9700.00
					Time limit : -	Two months

Name of Work :- Restoration of rain damages on Kufri Chail Kandaghat road Km.25/00 to 57/00 under PDNA (SH:- Construction of PCC Retaining wall at Rd.51/580 to 51/597)

1	Earthwork in excavation for all type of road structures such as retaining wall, breast wall, culvert, drain and parapets etc. in all type of classification of soil comprising of ordinary soil, ordinary rock, hard rock chiseling / wedging out rocks (where blasting is prohibited). Dimensions and other particulars as per drawing and Technical Specification Clause 305.1(Three hundred Five point One) including setting out, construction of shoring and bracing, removal of stumps and other deleterious material and its disposal including dressing of sides and bottom and backfilling in trenches with excavated suitable material, trimming, filling of unevenness blindages and finishing of the road to specified dimensions. All work of excavation by blasting shall be carried out by taking all necessary precautions against soil erosions, damage to hill side, water pollutions etc., and to protect stability of hill side rock. Stacking of materials useful for construction at suitable sites and safe disposal of unserviceable excavated materials in specified manners to dumping site (to be arranged by the contractor) or as directed by the Engineer-in-Charge. Any loss to the public or private property during the course of execution shall be the sole responsibility of the contractor, which shall have to be duly compensated by him at his own cost of all cases.	53.52	Per Cubic Meter	392.00	Rupees Three Hundred Ninety Two Only	20980.00
2	Providing and laying Plain Cement Concrete nominal mix 1:6:12 (one cement isto six sand isto twelve graded stone aggregate 40mm (fourty millimeters) nominal size) Mechanically mixed, vibrated and curing complete in open foundations and plinths for all type of structure including the cost of form work complete as per drawing and MORD Technical Specification clause 802, 803, 1202 and 1203 (Eight hundred two, eight hundred three, one thousand two hundred two and one thousand two hundred three) or as directed by the Engineer-in-Charge including carriage of materials with in all leads and lifts and other incidental charges.	5.42	Per Cubic Meter	4253.00	Rupees Four Thousand Hundred Fifty Three Only	23051.00
3	Providing and laying Plain Cement Concrete nominal mix 1:4:8 (one cement isto four sand isto eight graded stone aggregate 25mm (twenty five millimeters) nominal size) Mechanically mixed and vibrated for plain/reinforced concrete and curing complete in open foundations and plinths for all type of structure including the cost of form work complete as per drawing and MORD Technical Specification clause 802, 803, 1202 and 1203 (Eight hundred two, eight hundred three, one thousand two hundred two and one thousand two hundred three) or as directed by the Engineer-in-Charge including carriage of materials with in all leads and lifts and other incidentals.	86.04	Per Cubic Meter	4816.00	Rupees Four Thousand Eight Hundred Sixteen Only	414369.00
4	Providing weep holes in brick masonry/stone masonry/plain reinforced concrete abutment, wing wall, return wall with 100mm (one hundred millimeter) dia PVC pipe extending through the full width of the structure with slope of 1:20 (One verticle isto twenty horizontal) towards drawing face complete as per drawing and technical specification clause 614, 709, 1204.3.7(six hundred fourteen, seven hundred nine, one thousand two hundred four point three point seven) or as directed by the Engineer-in-Charge including carriage of materials with in all lead and lift and other incidentals.	36.00	Each	242.00	Rupees Two Hundred Forty Two Only	8712.00

5	Backfilling behind abutment, wing wall and return wall, breast walls, retaining walls and parapets up to all heights, depths and levels complete as per HP.PWD. Specification clause 1204.3.8 (one thousand two hundred four point three point eight) Granular material, including carriage of all labour equipment and material to various locations through all modes of transportation in all lead and lift and all incidental charges.	16.68	Per Cubic Meter	1098.00	Rupees Thousand Eight Only	One Ninety	18311
	Total:-						485427.
	Rupees Four Lakhs Eighty Five Thousand Four Hundred Twenty Seven Or						
	Quoted Percentage rate upto Three Digits :-		(+) / (-)				

T/S No.234 For the year 2025-26
Sr. No. for the year 2025-26

Executive Engineer
B&R Division, HP.PWD. Solan.

Schedule of Quantity

Sr. No.	Description of work	Qty.	Unit	Rate in		Amount
				Figures	words	
Job No. :- 19					Estimated Cost:-	143706.00
					Earnest Money:-	3000.00
					Time limit :-	One Month

Name of Work :- Restoration of rain damages on link road to Rest House at Kandaghat Km.0/00 to 0/270 under PDNA (SH) - Construction of PCC Retaining wall at RD.0/190 to 0/195)

1	Earthwork in excavation for all type of road structures such as retaining wall, breast wall, culvert, drain and parapets etc. in all type of classification of soil comprising of ordinary soil, ordinary rock, hard rock chiseling / wedging out rocks (where blasting is prohibited). Dimensions and other particulars as per drawing and Technical Specification Clause 305.1(Three hundred Five point One) including setting out, construction of shoring and bracing, removal of stumps and other deleterious material and its disposal including dressing of sides and bottom and backfilling in trenches with excavated suitable material, trimming, filling of unevenness hindrances and finishing of the road to specified dimensions. All work of excavation by blasting shall be carried out by taking all necessary precautions against soil erosions, damage to hill side, water pollutions etc., and to protect stability of hill side rock. Stacking of materials useful for construction at suitable sites and safe disposal of unserviceable excavated materials in specified manners to dumping site (to be arranged by the contractor) or as directed by the Engineer-in-Charge. Any loss to the public or private property during the course of execution shall be the sole responsibility of the contractor, which shall have to be duly compensated by him at his own cost of all cases.	16.00	Per Cubic Meter	392.00	Rupees Hundred Ninety Two Only	Three	6272.00
2	Providing and laying Plain Cement Concrete nominal mix 1:6:12 (one cement isto six sand isto twelve graded stone aggregate 40mm (fourty millimeters) nominal size) Mechanically mixed, vibrated and curing complete in open foundations and plinths for all type of structure including the cost of form work complete as per drawing and MORD Technical Specification clause 802, 803, 1202 and 1203 (Eight hundred two, eight hundred three, one thousand two hundred two and one thousand three) or as directed by the Engineer-in-Charge including carriage of materials with in all leads and lifts and other incidental charges.	1.95	Per Cubic Meter	4253.00	Rupees Thousand Hundred Fifty Three Only	Four Two	8293.00
3	Providing and laying Plain Cement Concrete nominal mix 1:4:8 (one cement isto four sand isto eight graded stone aggregate 25mm (twenty five millimeters) nominal size) Mechanically mixed and vibrated for plain/reinforced concrete and curing complete in open foundations and plinths for all type of structure including the cost of form work complete as per drawing and MORD Technical Specification clause 802, 803, 1202 and 1203 (Eight hundred two, eight hundred three, one thousand two hundred two and one thousand three) or as directed by the Engineer-in-Charge including carriage of materials with in all leads and lifts and other incidentals.	25.20	Per Cubic Meter	4816.00	Rupees Thousand Eight Hundred Sixteen Only	Four	121363.00
4	Providing weep holes in brick masonry/stone masonry/plain reinforced concrete abutment, wing wall, return wall with 100mm (one hundred millimeter) dia 1/4" C pipe extending through the full width of the structure with slope of 1:20 (One verticle isto twenty horizontal) towards drawing face complete as per drawing and technical specification clause 614, 709, 1204.3.7(six hundred fourteen, seven hundred nine, one thousand two hundred four point three point seven) or as directed by the Engineer-in-Charge including carriage of materials with in all lead and lift and other incidentals.	9.00	Each	242.00	Rupees Two Hundred Forty Two Only	Four	2178.00

Schedule of Rates


Sr.

5	Backfilling behind abutment, wing wall and return wall, breast walls, retaining walls and parapets up to all heights, depths and levels complete as per HP.PWD. Specification clause 1204.3.8 (one thousand two hundred four point three point eight) Granular material, including carriage of all labour equipment and material to various locations through all modes of transportation in all lead and lift and all incidental charges.	5.10	Per Cubic Meter	1098.00	Rupees Thousand Eight Only	One Ninety	5600.00
Total:-							143706.00
Rupees One Lakh Forty Three Thousand Seven Hundred Six Only							
Quoted Percentage rate upto Three Digits :-			(+) / (-)				

T/S No. for the year 2025-26
Sr. No. for the year 2025-26

Executive Engineer
B&R Division, HP.PWD. Solan.

Schedule of Quantity

Schedule of Quantity						
Sr. No.	Description of work	Qty.	Unit	Rate in		Amount
				Figures	words	
Job No. :- 						
Name of work :- Annual repair and maintenance of Non Residential building New Circuit House at Chambaghat (SH:- Refilling of Fire Extinguishers)				Estimated Cost:-		99000.00
				Earnest Money:-		2000.00
				Time limit :-		One month
1	Refilling Charges for ABC Stored Pressure type for Fire Extinguishers ISI Marked (IS 13849 with nozzle and delivery hose having 5.00 (ten) Kilogramme Capacity @ 225/- Per Kg.) complete in all respect as per direction of Engineer in Charge including all lead and lift and carriage of material through all modes of transport including all incidental charges.	44.000	Each	2250.00	Rupees Two Thousand Two Hundred Fifty Only	99000.00
Total in figures :-						
Total in Words :-						
Quoted Percentage rate upto Three Digits :-						
				(+) / (-)		
Rupees Ninety Nine Thousand Only						99000.00

Sr. No. 444 for the year 2024-26

Executive Engineer
B&R Division, HP.PWD.Solan.


Schedule of Quantity

Schedule of Quantity						
Sr. No.	Description of work	Qty.	Unit	Rate in		Amount
				Figures	words	
Job No. :- <u>91</u>						
Name of work: - A/R & M/O HP. PWD. (Non Residential building) i.e. Division office Solan, Circle office Solan & Judicial court complex at Solan (SH:- Refilling of Fire Extinguishers)						
1	Refilling Charges for CO2 Type Fire Extinguishers ISI Marked (IS 2878 (two eight seven eight) with 9.00 (nine) Kilogramme Capacity with bend horn and trolley mounted @ 380/- Per Kg.) complete in all respect as per direction of Engineer in Charge including all lead and lift and carriage of material through all modes of transport including all incidental charges.	16.000	Each	3420.00	Rupees Three Thousand Four Hundred Twenty Only	54720.00
2	Refilling Charges for water CO2 Type Fire Extinguishers ISI Marked (IS 940) (nine four zero) with 9.00 (nine) liters Capacity cwith ISI marked Gas Cartridges of 60 grams @450/- Per extinguisher complete in all respect as per direction of Engineer in Charge including all lead and lift and carriage of material through all modes of transport including all incidental charges.	16.000	Each	450.00	Rupees Four Hundred Fifty Only	7200.00
3	Refilling Charges for ABC Stored Pressure type for Fire Extinguishers ISI Marked (IS 13849 with nozzle and delivery hose having 5.00 (ten) Kilogramme Capacity @ 225/- Per Kg.) complete in all respect as per direction of Engineer in Charge including all lead and lift and carriage of material through all modes of transport including all incidental charges.	14.000	Each	2250.00	Rupees Two Thousand Two Hundred Fifty Only	31500.00
Total in figures :-						93420.00
Total in Words :-				Rupees Ninety Three Thousand Four Hundred Twenty Only		
Quoted Percentage rate upto Three Digits :-				(+) / (-)		

Sr. No. 445 for the year 2025-26

Executive Engineer
B&R Division, HP.PWD.Solan.

Schedule of Quantity

Schedule of Quantity						
Sr. No.	Description of work	Qty.	Unit	Rate in		Amount
				Figures	words	
				Estimated Cost:-		99990.00
				Earnest Money:-		2000.00
				Time limit :-		One month

Name of work:- A/R & M/O (Non Residential building) HP. PWD. Rest House Kandaghat, Chail and Solan (SH:- Refilling of Fire Extinguishers)

1	Refilling Charges for CO2 Type Fire Extinguishers ISI Marked (IS 2878 (two eight seven eight) with 9.00 (nine) Kilogramme Capacity with bend horn and trolley mounted @ 380/- Per Kg.) complete in all respect as per direction of Engineer in Charge including all lead and lift and carriage of material through all modes of transport including all incidental charges.	22.000	Each	3420.00	Rupees Thousand Hundred Only	Three Four Twenty	75240.00
2	Refilling Charges for ABC Stored Pressure type for Fire Extinguishers ISI Marked (IS 13849 with nozzle and delivery hose having 5.00 (ten) Kilogramme Capacity @ 225/- Per Kg.) complete in all respect as per direction of Engineer in Charge including all lead and lift and carriage of material through all modes of transport including all incidental charges.	22.000	Each	1125.00	Rupees Thousand Hundred Five Only	One One Twenty	24750.00
Total in figures :-							99990.00
Total in Words :-		Rupees Ninety Nine Thousand Nine Hundred Ninety Only					
Quoted Percentage rate :-			(+) / (-)				

Sr. No. 446 for the year 2025-26

Executive Engineer
B&R Division, HP.PWD.Solan.

SCHEDULE OF QUANTITY

ESTIMATED COST ₹ 96,600.00
EARNEST MONEY ₹ 2,000.00
TIME ALLOWED Two Months

N.O.W. :- Restoration of rain damages on various roads under Oachghat Sub Division (SH :- Hiring of tipper for carriage of debris to remove slips and dump at specified sites in Oachghat Section)

Sr. No.	Description of item	Quantity (Days)	Rate (Rs.)	Rate in Words	Unit	Amount
1	Hiring of tipper for removal of snow/ slips with minimum capacity of 5.5 cum per trip, minimum 6 hours per day. The contractor / owner of tipper shall bear the expenses of POL charges, repair of machinery. Any accident and other damages to private and government property occur during working hour is the whole responsibility of contractor and disposal within all leads, lifts as per the direction of Engineer - in - charge.	23.00	₹ 4,200.00	Rupees Four Thousand Two Hundred Only	per Day	₹ 96,600.00
TOTAL						₹ 96,600.00
Total in Words :-		Rupees Ninety Six Thousand Six Hundred Only				
Quoted Percentage rate upto Three Digits :-		(+) / (-)				

Conditions :-

1. All POL shall be borne by the contractor.
2. All the repair / maintenance shall be borne by the contractor.
3. Any Accident/ mishap/damage during the course of execution shall be borne by contractor
4. Hiring charges shall be payable only after signing of agreement and completion of work as per the directions of Engineer-in-charge.

Sr. No. 447 for the year 2025-26

Executive Engineer
B&R HPPWD Division
Solani

SCHEDULE OF QUANTITY

ESTIMATED COST ₹ 96,600.00
EARNEST MONEY ₹ 2,000.00
TIME ALLOWED Two Months

N.O.W. :- Restoration of rain damages on various roads under Oachghat Sub Division (SH :- Hiring of tipper for carriage of debris to remove slips and dump at specified sites in Jatoli Section)

Sr. No.	Description of item	Quantity (Days)	Rate (Rs.)	Rate in Words	Unit	Amount
1	Hiring of tipper for removal of snow/ slips with minimum capacity of 5.5 cum per trip , minimum 6 hours per day. The contractor / owner of tipper shall bear the expenses of POL charges, repair of machinery. Any accident and other damages to private and government property occur during working hour is the whole responsibility of contractor and disposal within all leads , lifts as per the direction of Engineer - in - charge.	23.00	₹ 4,200.00	Rupees Four Thousand Two Hundred Only	per Day	₹ 96,600.00
TOTAL						₹ 96,600.00
Total in Words :-		Rupees Ninety Six Thousand Six Hundred Only				
Quoted Percentage rate upto Three Digits :-		(+) / (-)				

Conditions :-

1. All POL shall be borne by the contractor.
2. All the repair / maintenance shall be borne by the contractor.
3. Any Accident/ mishap/damage during the course of execution shall be borne by contractor
4. Hiring charges shall be payable only after signing of agreement and completion of work as per the directions of Engineer-in-charge.

Sr. No. 448 for the year 2025-26

Executive Engineer
B&R HPPWD Division
Solani

SCHEDULE OF QUANTITY

ESTIMATED COST ₹ 97,650.00
EARNEST MONEY ₹ 2,000.00
TIME ALLOWED One Months

25

Name of Work :- Restoration of rain damages on Various roads under Solan Sub Division (SH :- Hiring of Excavator Cum Loader for removal of Debris, slips, clearance of unlined drain in Basal Section)

Sr. No.	Description of item	Quantity (Hours)	Rate (Rs.) in Figures	Rate in words	Unit	Amount
1	Hiring of excavator cum loader for removal of snow, removal of debris and dressing of berms with minimum capacity of 45 cum per hour, minimum 6 hours per day including pay of operator, POL charges, maintenance of any minor or major accidents and other damages to private and public property occur during working hours is the whole responsibility of the contractor. The work shall be executed as per the directions of the Engineer - in - charge.	93.00	1050.00	Rupees One Thousand and Fifty Only	Rupees per Hour	97650.00
TOTAL						Rs. 97650.00
Total in Words :-		Ninety Eight Thousands Seven Hundred Only				
Quoted Percentage rate upto Three Digits :-		(+) / (-)				

Conditions :-

1. All POL shall be borne by the contractor.
2. All the repair / maintenance shall be borne by the contractor.
3. Any Accident/ mishap/damage during the course of execution shall be borne by contractor
4. Any damages or loss to Govt. / Private Property during course of work shall have to make good by the contractor.

Sr. No. 450 for the year 2025-26

Executive Engineer
B&R HPPWD Division
Solan

SCHEDULE OF QUANTITY

ESTIMATED COST ₹ 98,700.00
EARNEST MONEY ₹ 2,000.00
TIME ALLOWED One Months

96

Name of Work :- Restoration of rain damages on HRTC workshop to Kather road Km.0/00 to 2/00 (SH :- Hiring of Excavator Cum Loader for removal of Debris, slips, clearance of unlined drain)

Sr. No.	Description of item	Quantity (Hours)	Rate (Rs.) in Figures	Rate in words	Unit	Amount
1	Hiring of excavator cum loader for removal of snow, removal of debris and dressing of berms with minimum capacity of 45 cum per hour, minimum 6 hours per day including pay of operator, POL charges, maintenance of any minor or major accidents and other damages to private and public property occur during working hours is the whole responsibility of the contractor. The work shall be executed as per the directions of the Engineer - in - charge.	94.00	1050.00	Rupees One Thousand and Fifty Only	Rupees per Hour	98700.00
TOTAL						Rs. 98700.00
Total in Words :-		Ninety Eight Thousands Seven Hundred Only				
Quoted Percentage rate upto Three Digits :-		(+) / (-)				

Conditions :-

1. All POL shall be borne by the contractor.
2. All the repair / maintenance shall be borne by the contractor.
3. Any Accident/ mishap/damage during the course of execution shall be borne by contractor
4. Any damages or loss to Govt. / Private Property during course of work shall have to make good by the contractor.

Sr. No. 449 for the year 2025-26

Executive Engineer
B&R HPPWD Division
Solani

Schedule of Quantity

Sr. No.	Description of work	Qty.	Unit	Rate in		Amount
				Figures	words	
Job No. :- <div>27</div>						
				Estimated Cost:-		155994.00
				Earnest Money:-		3100.00
				Time limit :-		Two months

Name of Work:- Annual repair and maintenance of Type-II quarters set No.1,3,4 & 5 near ITI colony at Solan (SH:- Providing and applying painting and distempering etc.)

1	Providing and applying white cement based putty of average thickness 1 mm, of approved brand and manufacturer, over the plastered wall surface to prepare the surface even and smooth complete as per direction of Engineer in Charge and as per HP.PWD. Specification including carriage of all labour, equipment and material to various locations through all modes of transportation in all leads and lifts and all incidental charges.	830.45	Per Square Meter	85.10	Rupees Eighty Five and Paise Ten Only	70671.00
2	Distempering One coat with 1st quality acrylic distemper, having VOC (Volatile Organic Compound) content less than 50 grams/ litre, of approved brand and manufacturer, including applying additional coats wherever required, to achieve even shade and colour as per direction of Engineer in Charge and as per HP.PWD. Specification including carriage of all labour, equipment and material to various locations through all modes of transportation in all leads and lifts and all incidental charges.	830.45	Per Square Meter	31.75	Rupees Thirty One and Paise Seventy Five Only	26367.00
3	Removing dry or oil bound distemper, water proofing cement paint and the like by scrapping, sand papering and preparing the surface smooth including necessary repairs to scratches etc. complete as per direction of Engineer in Charge and as per HP.PWD. Specification including carriage of all labour, equipment and material to various locations through all modes of transportation in all leads and lifts and all incidental charges.	830.45	Per square meter.	11.15	Rupees Eleven and Paise Fifteen Only	9260.00
4	Finishing with Deluxe Multi surface paint system for interiors and exteriors using primer as per manufacturers specifications painting wood work with deluxe multi surface paint of required shade. Two or more coat applied @ 0.90 ltr/10 sqm over an under coat of primer applied @0.75 ltr/10 sqm of approved brand and manufacture as per HP.PWD. Specification including carriage of all labour equipment and material to various locations through all modes of transportation in all leads and lifts and all incidental charges.	226.54	Per Square Meter	94.30	Rupees Ninety Four and Paise Thirty Only	21363.00

ing and fixing white vitreous china pedestal type water closet (European type) with and lid, 10 litre low level white vitreous china flushing cistern & C.P. flush bend with gs & C.I. brackets, 40 mm flush bend, overflow arrangement with specials of standard ke and mosquito proof coupling of approved municipal design complete, including ining of fittings and brackets, cutting and making good the walls and floors wherever required as per HP.PWD specification including carriage of all labour, equipment and material to various location through all modes of transportation in all lead and lift, including all incidental charges.

	5.00	Each	5666.60	Rupees Thousand Hundred Sixty Six and Paise Sixty Only	Five Six	28333.00
Total:-						155994.00
Rupees One Lakh Fifty Five Thousand Nine Hundred Ninety Four Only						
Quoted Percentage rate upto Three Digits :-			(+) / (-)			

T/S No. 124 for the 2023-24
Sr. No. 451 for the year 2025-26

Executive Engineer
B&R Division, HP.PWD. Solan.

Schedule of Quantity

Sr. No.	Description of work	Qty.	Unit	Rate in		Amount
				Figures	words	

Job No. :- 28

Estimated Cost: - 498730.00
Earnest Money: - 10000.00
Time limit: - Two months

Name of Work :- Annual repair and maintenance of Type-II & III quarter set no.6,7,8,9 & 10 near ITI colony at Solan (SH:- Providing and fixing wood work, tile work, sanitary fitting, painting and distemping etc.)

1	Demolishing R.C.C. work manually/ by mechanical means including stacking of steel bars and disposal of unserviceable material with in all lead as per H.P. PWD. specification including carriage of all labour, equipments and materials to various location through all modes of transportation in all leads and lifts, including all incidental charges.	2.18	Per Cubic Meter	1465.35	Rupees One Thousand Four Hundred Sixty Five and Paise Thirty Five Only	3194.00
2	Providing wood work in frames of doors, windows, clerestory, windows and other frames wrought, framed and fixed in position in Sal wood wood as per H.P.PWD. Specification, including carriage of all labour equipment and material to various locations through all modes of transportation in all leads and lifts, including all incidental charges.	0.95	Per Cubic Meter	95763.05	Rupees Ninety Five Thousand Seven Hundred Sixty Three and Paise Five Only	90975.00
3	Providing and fixing 35 mm thick shutters Kiln seasoned and chemically treated hollock wood panelled or panelled and glazed shutters for doors, windows and clerestory windows fixing with butt hinges of required size with necessary screws, excluding panelling which will be paid for separately, all complete as per direction of Engineer-in charge.	6.00	Per Square Meter	1890.80	Rupees One Thousand Eight Hundred Ninety and Paise Eighty	11345.00
4	Providing and fixing Second class teak wood wire gauge shutters using galvanized mild steel wire gauge of average width of aperture 1.4 mm in both directions with wire of dia 0.63 for door, windows and clear story windows with hinges and necessary screws 35mm (thirty five millimeter) thick second class teak wood as per H.P.PWD specification 1990 volume-I, including carriage of all labour equipment and material to various location through all modes of transportation in all leads lifts and all incidental charges.	4.20	Per square meter.	3669.30	Rupees Three Thousand Six Hundred Sixty Nine and Paise Thirty Only	15411.00
5	Providing and fixing 19 (Nineteen) millimeters thick commercial board water proof shutters for cup board, including fixing with nickel plated piano hinges with screws complete as per H.P.PWD specification, including carriage of all labour equipment and material to various location through all modes of transportation in all leads lifts and all incidental charges.	5.04	Per Square Meter	1270.80	Rupees One Thousand Two Hundred Seventy and Paise Eighty Only	6405.00
6	Providing and fixing mild steel Tower bolts (barrel type) anodized transparent or dyed to required shade and color with screws etc. Complete as per H.P.PWD. Specification including carriage of all labour equipment and material to various locations through all modes of transportation in all leads and lifts, including all incidental charges.					0.00
6.1	250*10(Two hundred fifty into Ten) millimeters size	4.000	Each	370.15	Rupees Three Hundred Seventy and Paise Fifteen Only	1481.00
6.2	200*10 (two Hundred Fifty into Ten) millimeters size	12.000	Each	296.35	Rupees Two Hundred Ninety Six and Paise Thirty Five Only	3556.00

7	Providing and fixing bright finished brass handles with screws etc. as per HP.PWD specification including carriage of all labour equipments and materials to various location through all modes of transportation in all leads and lifts, including all incidental charges.					
7.1	125 mm (one hundred twenty five millimeter)	4.000	Each	202.55	Rupees Hundred Two and Paise Fifty Five Only	810
7.2	100 mm (one hundred millimeter)	6.000	Each	187.35	Rupees Hundred Eighty Seven and Paise Thirty Five Only	1124
8	Providing and fixing Raj Nagar Plain white marble/ Udaipur green marble/ Zebra black marble 18 mm thick having area of slab over 0.50 sqm, gang saw cut, mirror polished, premoulded and prepolished, machine cut for kitchen platforms, vanity counters, window sills, facias and similar locations of required size, approved shade, colour and texture laid over 20 mm thick base cement mortar 1:4 (1 cement : 4 coarse sand), joints treated with white cement, mixed with matching pigment, epoxy touch ups, including rubbing, curing, moulding and polishing to edges to give high gloss finish etc. complete at all levels. as per HP.PWD. Specification including carriage of all labour equipment and material to various locations through all modes of transportation in all leads and lifts, including all incidental charges.	3.00	Per Square Meter	3620.70	Rupees Thousand Three Six Hundred Twenty and Paise Seventy Only	10862
9	Providing and laying vitrified floor tiles in different sizes of tile 600x600 mm (thickness to be specified by the manufacturer) with water absorption less than 0.08% and conforming to IS. 15622, of approved make, in all colours and shades, laid on 20mm thick cement mortar 1:4 (1 cement : 4 coarse sand), jointing with grey cement slurry @ 3.3 kg/ sqm including grouting the joints with white cement and matching pigments etc., complete as per HP.PWD. Specification including carriage of all labour equipment and material to various locations through all modes of transportation in all leads and lifts and all incidental charges.	22.14	Per square meter.	1360.70	Rupees Thousand One Thousand Three Hundred Sixty and Paise Seventy Only	30126
10	Providing and laying Vitrified tiles in different sizes 600x600 mm (thickness to be specified by manufacturer), with water absorption less than 0.08 % and conforming to IS. 15622, of approved make, in all colours & shade, in skirting, riser of steps, over 12 mm thick bed of cement mortar 1:3 (1 cement: 3 coarse sand), jointing with grey cement slurry @ 3.3 kg/ sqm including grouting the joint with white cement & matching pigments etc. complete as per HP.PWD. Specification and as per direction of Engineer in Charge including carriage of all labour equipment and material to various locations through all modes of transportation in all leads and lifts, including all incidental charges.	46.00	Per square meter.	1375.25	Rupees Thousand One Thousand Three Hundred Seventy Five and Paise Twenty Five Only	63262.
11	Providing and fixing 2mm (two) millimeter thick PVC antistatic vinyl Flooring plain or coloured, carbed or mosaic/metalled finish laid with approved adhesive on sub-floor (damp proofing treatment to be paid for separately) as per direction of Engineer-in-Charge and HP.PWD. specification including carriage of all labour equipment and material to various location through all modes of transportation in all leads and lifts, including all incidental charges.	35.17	Per square meter.	1123.90	Rupees Thousand One Hundred Twenty Three and Paise Ninety Only	39528.0

12	Providing and applying white cement based putty of average thickness 1 mm, of approved brand and manufacturer, over the plastered wall surface to prepare the surface even and smooth complete as per direction of Engineer in Charge and as per HP.PWD. Specification including carriage of all labour, equipment and material to various locations through all modes of transportation in all leads and lifts and all incidental charges.	198.21	Per Square Meter	85.10	Rupees Eighty Five and Paise Ten Only		
13	Distemper One coat with 1st quality acrylic distemper, having VOC (Volatile Organic Compound) content less than 50 grams/ litre, of approved brand and manufacturer, including applying additional coats wherever required, to achieve even shade and colour as per direction of Engineer in Charge and as per HP.PWD. Specification including carriage of all labour, equipment and material to various locations through all modes of transportation in all leads and lifts and all incidental charges.	198.21	Per Square Meter	31.75	Rupees Thirty One and Paise Seventy Five Only		6293.00
14	Removing dry or oil bound distemper, water proofing cement paint and the like by scraping, sand papering and preparing the surface smooth including necessary repairs to scratches etc. complete as per direction of Engineer in Charge and as per HP.PWD. Specification including carriage of all labour, equipment and material to various locations through all modes of transportation in all leads and lifts and all incidental charges.	198.21	Per square meter.	11.15	Rupees Eleven and Paise Fifteen Only		2210.00
15	Finishing with Deluxe Multi surface paint system for interiors and exteriors using primer as per manufacturers specifications painting wood work with deluxe multi surface paint of required shade. Two or more coat applied @ 0.90 ltr/10 sqm over an under coat of primer applied @0.75 ltr/10 sqm of approved brand and manufacture as per HP.PWD. Specification including carriage of all labour equipment and material to various locations through all modes of transportation in all leads and lifts and all incidental charges.	79.06	Per Square Meter	94.30	Rupees Ninety Four and Paise Thirty Only		7455.00
16	Providing and fixing White Vitreous China Wash basin size 630x450 mm with a pair of 15 mm C.P. brass pillar taps White Vitreous wash basin with C.I. brackets, 15 mm C.P. brass pillar taps, 32 mm C.P. brass waste of standard pattern, including painting of fittings and brackets, cutting and making good the walls wherever require as per direction of Engineer in Charge and as per HP.PWD. Specification including carriage of all labour, equipment and material to various locations through all modes of transportation in all leads and lifts and all incidental charges.	5.00	Each	2643.75	Rupees Thousand Six Hundred Forty Three and Paise Seventy Five Only		13219.00
17	Providing and fixing white vitreous china pedestal type water closet (European type) with seat and lid, 10 litre low level white vitreous china flushing cistern & C.P. flush bend with fittings & C.I. brackets, 40 mm flush bend, overflow arrangement with specials of standard make and mosquito proof coupling of approved municipal design complete, including painting of fittings and brackets, cutting and making good the walls and floors wherever required as per HP.PWD specification including carriage of all labour, equipment and material to various location through all modes of transportation in all lead and lift, including all incidental charges.	5.00	Each	5666.60	Rupees Thousand Five Hundred Sixty Six and Paise Sixty Only		28333.00
18	Providing and fixing Stainless steel Kitchen sink with drain board 610 x 510mm with bowl depth 200 mm as per HP.PWD specification including carriage of all labour equipment and material to various location through all modes of transportation in all leads and lifts, including all incidental charges.	5.00	Each	3261.05	Rupees Thousand Three Hundred Sixty One and Paise Five Only		16305.00
19	Providing and fixing 600mmx450mm (six hundred fifty millimeter) beveled edge mirror of superior glass mounted on 6mm(six millimeters thick A.C. sheet or plywood sheet and fixed to wooden plugs with C.P. brass screws and washers as per HP.PWD specification including carriage of all labour equipments and materials to various location through all modes of transportation in all leads and lifts, including all incidental charges.	5.00	Each	1009.90	Rupees One Thousand Nine and Paise Ninety Only		5050.00

20	Providing and fixing 15 mm dia nominal bore G.I. Pipes complete with G.I. Fittings and clamps, Concealed work, including cutting chases and making good the walls etc.including carriage of materials within all leads and lift.	72.000	Per running metre	225.50	Rupees Hundred Twenty Five and Paise Fifty Only	Five	11047.00
21	Providing and fixing 15 mm (fifteen millimeters) nominal bore C.P. brass long body bib cock of approved quality conforming to IS standards and weighing not less than 690 gms as per HP.PWD specification including carriage of all labour equipment and material to various location through all modes of transportation in all leads and lifts, including all incidental charges.	20.00	Each	552.35	Rupees Hundred Fifty Two and Paise Five Only	Three	3303.00
22	Providing and fixing 600x120x5 mm (six hundred into one hundred twenty into five millimeter) Glass Shelf with C.P. Brass bracket and guard rail complete, with 40 mm long screws, rawl plugs etc or equivalent as per HP.PWD specification including carriage of all labour, equipment and material to various location through all modes of transportation in all lead and lift, including all incidental charges.	5.000	Each	660.60	Rupees Hundred Sixty and Paise Sixty Only	Six	3031.00
23	Providing and fixing 15 mm (fifteen millimeters) nominal bore C.P. brass stop cock (concealed) of standard design and of approved make conforming to as per HP.PWD specification including carriage of all labour equipment and material to various location through all modes of transportation in all leads and lifts, including all incidental charges.	5.00	Each	606.25	Rupees Hundred Six and Paise Twenty Only	Six and Five	13300.00
24	Providing and fixing 15 mm (fifteen millimeters) nominal bore C.P. brass angle valve for basin mixer and geyser points of approved quality conforming to IS:8931 as per HP.PWD specification including carriage of all labour equipment and material to various location through all modes of transportation in all leads and lifts, including all incidental charges.	25.00	Each	532.00	Rupees Hundred Two Only	Thirty	23000.00
25	Providing and fixing PVC water storage tank, 1000 (thousand) litres net capacity tank of ISI : 12701 marked, G.I. inlet and outlet connection, 15mm (fifteen millimeters) nominal bore ball valve and mosquito proof PVC cover with locking arrangement including hoisting up to all heights above ground level as per direction of Engineer in Charge and as per HP.PWD. Specification including carriage of all labour equipment and material to various locations through all modes of transportation in all leads and lifts and all incidental charges.	2.00	Each	11500.00	Rupees Thousand and Hundred Only	Eleven Five	
26	Providing and fixing 110 mm X 90 mm (one hundred ten into ninety millimeters) dia PVC floor trap ISI marked of self cleaning design including fixing with approved adhesive, cost of cutting and making good the wall and floors etc. complete as per HP.PWD specification, including carriage of all labour equipment and material to various location through all modes of transportation in all leads and lifts, including all incidental charges.	16.00	Each	347.00	Rupees Hundred Seven Only	Three Forty	5552.00
27	Providing and fixing high pressure PVC spigot and socket, waste and ventilating pipes ISI marked including fixing with approved adhesive etc. complete as per HP.PWD specification including carriage of all labour, equipment and material to various location through all modes of transportation in all lead and lift, including all incidental charges.	74.00	Per Running Meter	333.70	Rupees Hundred Three and Paise Seventy Only	Three Thirty	24694.00
27.1	110 mm (one hundred ten millimeters) dia.						
27.2	90 mm (ninety millimeters) dia.	64.00	Per Running Meter	286.30	Rupees Hundred Eighty Six and Paise Only	Two Thirty	18323.00

	Providing and fixing Sand Cast iron 100 mm size 'P' or 'S' trap for water closet (squatting pan) including jointing the trap with the pan and soil pipe in cement mortar 1:1(1 cement : 1 sand) as per HP.PWD specification including carriage of all labour equipment and material to various location through all modes of transportation in all leads and lifts, including all incidental charges.	5.00	Each	404.40	Rupees Four Hundred Four and Paise Forty Only	1457.00
29	Providing and fixing 15 mm (fifteen millimeters) nominal bore uplasticsed PVC connection pipe 30 cm length with brass unions as per HP.PWD specification including carriage of all labour equipment and material to various location through all modes of transportation in all leads and lifts, including all incidental charges.	20.00	Each	72.85	Rupees Seventy Two and Paise Eighty Five Only	202.00
30	Providing and fixing P.V.C. 32 mm dia Flexible waste pipe for sink or wash basin including P.V.C. waste fittings complete as per direction of Engineer in Charge and as per HP.PWD. Specification including carriage of all labour, equipment and material to various locations through all modes of transportation in all leads and lifts and all incidental charges.	2.00	Each	101.10	Rupees One Hundred One and Paise Ten Only	351.00
31	Providing and fixing P.V.C. 32 mm dia Semi rigid pipe for sink or wash basin including P.V.C. waste fittings complete as per direction of Engineer in Charge and as per HP.PWD. Specification including carriage of all labour, equipment and material to various locations through all modes of transportation in all leads and lifts and all incidental charges.	4.00	Each	87.70	Rupees Eighty Seven and Paise Seventy Only	415.00
32	Providing and fixing uplasticsed PVC connection pipe 45 cm length 15 mm nominal bore with brass unions as per HP.PWD specification including carriage of all labour equipment and material to various location through all modes of transportation in all leads and lifts, including all incidental charges	5.00	Each	83.00	Rupees Eighty Three Only	325.00
33	Providing and fixing G.I. Union in G.I. pipe including cutting and threading the pipe etc. complete including carriage of all labour equipment and material to various location through all modes of transportation in all leads and lifts, including all incidental charges	2.00	Each	162.30	Rupees One Hundred Sixty Two and Paise Thirty Only	1660.00
34	Providing and fixing PTMT towel rail complete with brackets fixed to wooden cleats with CP brass screws with concealed fittings arrangement of approved quality and colour as per HP.PWD specification including carriage of all labour equipments and materials to various location through all modes of transportation in all leads and lifts , including all incidental charges.	4.00	Each	415.00	Rupees Four Hundred Fifteen Only	498730.00
Total:-						
Rupees Four Lakhs Ninety Eight Thousand Seven Hundred Thirty Only						
Quoted Percentage rate upto Three Digits :-		(+) / (-)				

T/S No. 127 for the 2024-25
Sr. No.180 for the year 2024-25

Executive Engineer
B&R Division, HP.PWD. Solan.